In accordance with Rule s

18.7 of the Insolvency L I QO 3 ﬁ
(England & Wales) Rules Companies House
2016 and sections 92A, 1 i indi

04 and 169 of e Notice of progress report in voluntary winding u

Insolvency Act 1986.

A

08/12/2017 #412
COMPANIES HOUSE

1 Company Details
Company number 9358747
Company full name Central P19 Limited
2 Liquidator's name
Full name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liquidator’'s address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1l 7EU
4 Liquidator's name
Full name Share Crooks
5 Liquidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 05/10/2016
Te date 04 /10/2017
7 Progress report

[ | attach a copy of the progress report

8 Sign and date
Liquidator's signature / &/
- S
x x
Date 4 December 2017




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if you do it will help
Companies House if there is a query on the form. The contact information you
give will be visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name Jamie Brown

Company name BDO LLP

Important information

All information on this form will appear an the public record

Where to send

You may retum this form to any Companies House address, however for

Address 55 Baker Street expediency you are advised to retumn it to:
tondon
WU 7EU The Registrar of Companies
Companies House
Telephone 020 7893 3248 Crown Way
Cardiff
CF14 3UZ
Checklist Further information

Companies House may return forms completed incorrectly or with
information migsing.

Make sure you have remembered the following:

O The company name and number match the information held on the public
Register.

O You have attached the reguired documents.

{3 The form has been signed.

For further information, please refer to the guidance at
www gov.uk/companieshouse or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk.



Ly

Tel: +44 (0)20 7486 5888 Business
Fax: +44 (0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring

DX 9025 West End W1 55 Baker Street
www.bdo.co.uk Londor Wikl 7EU

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS

Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct diai: G207 893 3248
Email; jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk

Dear Sirs

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies {together “the Companies”)
~ All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

{ set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the Insolvency Act
1986 (“the Act"} and Rule 18.4 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 (“the Rules”).

1. Professional information regarding the Joint Liquidators

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, Wil 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that,
any action can be done by one Liquidator or by both of them.

2. The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annual report for all of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liquidation.

The Joint Liguidators consider that reporting on a consolidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates.

2,1, Background

Prior to thelr liquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commercial and industrial businesses. [t appears that each entity had a single or small number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been avaitable if all employees had been employed through

a single entity.

Aithough the Companies each had separate directors and sharehotders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis.

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited ("ACS"), and they also shared a
common registered office,

800 LLP, a UK limiged liability partnership registered fri £ngland and Wales under number 0C305127, 1s a member of 8D0O international Limited, a UX company
limited by guarantes, and forms part of the internationat BOD network of independent member firms. A list 0f membery’ names is open to inspection &t our
registered office, 55 Baker Street, London W1U 7EU, BOD LLP is authorfsed and reguiated by the Financiat Conduct Authority to conduct investment business



! am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Collections Limited ("CCL"), which controlled the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any acceunting records or bank statements
that confirm the position,

Two months before the commencement of the liquidations, Ms Alona Varon (a resident of the
Philippines) was appointed as the singie director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Varon was appointed in order to facilitate
the liquidation process. Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into liquidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence ailowances effective from 6 April 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liquidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial liabilities due to
HMRC. HMRC was {and remains) the largest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2.2.  Events leading up to the liquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited {“DRP") was approached
by ACS and Ms Yaron in late June 2016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the Insolvency Act 1986. Ms Varon nominated Paut Appieton of DRF to act as the proposed
liquidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies (convened on a
consolidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resolved to place the Companies
into liquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liquidator.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took place immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought (i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointrnent as tiquidator; and (ii) the approval of
DRP’s reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of c£2.875m. The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totalled c£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it could nat, as the majority creditor,
approve either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently available, The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to allow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resoived to appoint Shane Crooks and
Malcolm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liguidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton.

3. Events following Joint Liquidators' appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators' appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash {c£2.88m) into DRP's client account prior to the liguidations. As noted above,
the level of fees sought by DRP would substantially extinguish the cash balance held across the
combined liquidation estates.

in the circumstances, the Joint Liguidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.




IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liquidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reascnable and necessary expense
of the liquidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017.

Shortly before the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settled between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liquidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP’s reporting accountant fee
(inclusive of VAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators), This left a cash balance of
cE767k (plus the VAT to be reclaimed) across the liguidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4, Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liquidators are now taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
inctuding their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims,

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, The Joint Liguidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2) have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators will be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register, Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liguidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.

5. Receipts & Payments

1 attach for your infoermation a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows
a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable,
I trust that the summary is self-explanatory, but woutd comment specifically on the following:

5.1. Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of c£2.88m was held by CCL on behaif of the Companies, and
subsequently held in DRP's client account pending the liquidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were hetd by DRP,

5.2. Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators’ legal advisors, Holman Fenwick Willan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liquidations.
6.2. Preferential Creditors

The Companies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liquidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3. Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4. Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. Investigations

The Jaint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the (atter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. | confirm that such a report has been submitted.

| have alsc recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

8. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration

The Joint Liquidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

{1} as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

{2) by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

{3) as a set amount; and/or
{4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liquidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the tiquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount.



IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the lguidations (being predominantly DRP’s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
{currently c£138k), wilt be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of c.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals c£411k in relation to the 1,704 tive
companies, We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities,
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies cnce the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known.

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerabte time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liguidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis,

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liguidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of c£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liquidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their legal advisors (who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

Far guidance, ! enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

[ would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration. Under Section 246ZE of the Insoclvency Act 1986, | attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors’ attention.

9. Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements.
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators’ £14,368.00
insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142,38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage atlowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
{being 45p per mile), uniess otherwise disclosed to creditors. No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liquidations.

10. Liquidation Committee

it is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rutes that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liquidation
Committee should be established, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
committee,

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liquidation
Committees is available at https:/ /www.r3.org. uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/creditors-guides

If creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form.

In the event that a Liguidation Committee is not formed, | invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator's remuneration, If a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions.

i1, Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached cavering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resolution form to this office by no tater than the Decision
Date, which is 5 January 2018. 1f a creditor has not atready submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
3.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. If creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
detivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 2467ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.

12.  Creditors’ rights

I provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rutes setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
liquidations. Creditors may access information setting out creciitors’ rights in respect of the
approval of Liquidator’'s remuneration at https;//www.r3.org. uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/fees.

The insolvency Service has estabiished a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insolvency Practitioners. In the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit https:/ /www.dov. ul/complain-about-insolvency:practitioner
where you will find further information on how you may pursue the complaint.,

Fhe Joint Liquidators are bound by the insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out ail
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

http:/ /www.icaew.com/en/members/reguiations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-of -
ethics-d.




IBDO

If you require any further infermation please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk.

Yours faithfuity
Far and on behalf of
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

Shane Crooks
Joint Liquidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK



IBDO

Statement from the Insolvency (Engiand and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditors’ and members’ requests for further infarmation in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.—(1) The following may make a written request to the office-hotder for further information about remuneration or
expenses {other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set out in a progress report under rule 18.4(1){b}, (¢}
or (d} or a final report under rule 18,14

{a} a secured creditor;

(b) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors {including the
creditor in question);

{c} members of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with at teast 5% of the total voting rights of
atl the members having the right to vote at generat meetings of the company;

{d) any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
fe) any member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with the permission of the court.

{2) A request, or an application to the court for permission, by such a person or persons must be made or filed with
the court (as appiicable) within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, ar by the last of them in the case of an
appiication by more than one member or creditor.

{3) The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by

{a) providing all of the information requested;
{b) providing some of the information requested; or
{c} declining to provide the information requested.

(4) The office-holder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or decline to provide the
information if -

{a) the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

{b} disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

{¢) disclosure of the information might reasonably be expected to iead to violence against any person; or
{d} the office-helder is subject to an obligation of confidentiality in relation to the information,

(%) An office-holder who does not provide all the information or declines to provide the information must inform
the person or persons who reguested the information of the reasons for so doing.
6) A creditor, and a member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of -
{a) the office-holder giving reasons for not providing atl of the information requested; or
{b) the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-holder must respond to a request.

7 The court may make such arder as it thinks just on an application under paragraph (6).

Remuneration and expenses: application to court by a creditor or member on grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18,34.—{1) This rule applies to an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph (2} on the grounds that—
(a) the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;
(b} the basis fixed for the office-holder’s remuneration under rutes 18.16, 18,18, 18.19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
applicable) is inappropriate; or
() the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in all the circumstances excessive.

(2} The following may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18.36 or 18.37 a3
applicable—

(a) a secured creditor,
{b) an unsecured treditor with either—
{1) the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors {including that creditor), or
{it) the permission of the court, or
{c} in a members" voluntary winding up—
{i} members of the company with at least 10% of the total voting rights of ali the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or
(ii} a member of the company with the permission of the court.
(3) The application by a creditor or member must be made ne later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rute 18.3, or final report or account under rute 18.14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question ('the retevant report’).



IBDO

Apptications under rules 18.34 and 18,35 where the court has given permission for the application
18.36.--{1) This rule appties to applications made with permission under rules 18.34 and 18.35.

2) Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard.

3) The applicant must, at least 14 days befare the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the appticant intends to rely.

(4) If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b) an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;
(d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;
{e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
{f)} the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
{ii} the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt's estate;
(f) any other order that it thinks just.

{3 An order under paragraph (4)(b) or (¢} may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6) Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rule 18,34 where the court’s permission is not required for the apptication

18,37.—(1} On receipt of an application under rule 18.34 for which the court’s permission is not required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the applicant.

2) Uniess the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard.

{3 The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

{4) If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—-

{a} an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
(b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;
{d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;
{e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses of such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
{i) the adminfstrator or Liquidator or the administrator's or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
{ii) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt's estate;
(f) any other order that it thinks just.

£5) An order under paragraph {4)(b} or (¢} may only be made in respeact of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
i6) Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Summary of the Joint Liquidators’ Consolidated Recelpts & Payments
for the period to 4 October 2017

Receipts Statement of Affairs (£) Total {£)
Cash at Bank 2,880,247.64 2,880,247.64
Bank Interest Gross - 1,982.52

2,880,247.64 2,883,230.16

Payments

Reporting Accountants' Fees 1,769,000.00
Legal Fees 108,112.97
Legat Disbursements 58,553.03
Bank Charges 15.00

Balance in hand

Made up of:
Bank Account Current
VAT Receivable

1,935,681.00

947,549.16

*574,033.74
373,515.42

2,883,230.16

Malcolm Cohen & Shane Crooks
Joint Liquidators

8DO LLP
55 Baker Street
London W1V 7EU

Note

*Of this sum, c£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see
section 4 of the report for further details.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - in Liquidation

in accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liquidations.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liquidations follows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Administrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm’s overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using & computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes. BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvericy practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liquidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liguidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1) Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

2) Category 1

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by public transport}, land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc. In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3) Category2

Insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insolvency {England and Wates) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
{median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rutes 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The policy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where applicable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

BDO LLP
4 December 2017




Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - in Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approvai of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below,

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote. The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 5 January 2018.

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter. This is explained in further detail overleaf.

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liquidator by no {ater than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2018.

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liquidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to he
members.

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

2 The Jeint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825} and Shane Crooks (officéholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU. The Joint Liquidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form (not relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘small debt’ (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
already done so.

Calculation of creditors vating rights (R.15.31): in respect of these liquidations crediters’
claims will be caiculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016, Claims that have
an uncertain value will be valued at E£1, or a higher value if the chair allows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision (15.34): In a Creditors’ Yoluntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions (R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date.

Physical Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number® of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the fellowing:

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.




Extract from the Insotvency {England and Wales) Rules 2016

Creditors' voting rights
15.28.—(1) In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptcy, a crediter is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure only if--
{a} the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph (3), inciuding any calculation for the purposes of rule 15.31 or 15,32, and
(b) the proof was received by the convener—
{i} nat later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or
{ii) in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph (i} where the chair is content to accept
the proof; and
{c} the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitlement to vote.
{2) In the case of a meeting, a proxy-hotder is not entitled to vote on behalf of a creditor unless the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor.
{3) A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
{a) claimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the person seeking to be entitled to vote; or
{b} in relation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditors in proceadings in relation to which that
liquidater hotds office,
(4) The convener ar chair may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim.

{5) in a decision relating to a propesed CYA or IVA every creditor, secured or unsecured, who has notice of the decision
procedure is entitled to vote in respect of that creditor's debt.

(6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3}(b) (pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18(4) {remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26{2) {first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52{1)(b) of Scheduie B1), creditors are entitled to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Caiculation of voting rights
15.31.—(1) Votes are calculated accerding to the amount of each creditor’s claim—
(a) in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less—
(i) any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

{ii) any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14.24 or would have been
macie if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;

{b} in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;

(¢) in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, & winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor's proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;
{g) in a proposed CVA--
{i) at the date the company went into liquidation where the company is being wound up,
(ii} at the date the company entered into administration {less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where it is in administration,
(iii} at the beginning of the moratorium where a moratorium has been obtained (less any payments made {0 the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or
{iv) where (i) to (iii} do not apply, at the decision date;
{e) in a proposed VA
{f) where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt—
{aa} at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
{bb) atherwise, at the decision date,
{if) where the debter is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

{2} A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entitlement to vote arid admits the claim for that purpose,
{3) But in retation to a proposed CVA or VA, a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting uniess the convener or chair or an appointed person decides to put a higher value on it.
{4) Where a debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is nil.
{5) Where a debt is partly secured its value for voting purposes is the value of the unsecured part,
{6) However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its full value without deduction of the value of the security in
the following cases—
{a) where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52(1}{b} of Schedule B1 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2); and
{b} where, in a proposed CYA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a maratorium or {o bring a
moratorium to an end before the end of the peried of any extension.



{7) No vate may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
(where relevant), the claim of a creditor and of any member State liquidator in relation to the same debt are a single
claim,
{8} A vote cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.
{9} Paragraph (7} does not prevent a creditor or member State liquidator from—

(a) voting in respect of less than the full value of an entitlement to vote; or

{b) casting a vote one way in respect of part of the vaiue of an entitiement and another way in respect of some or ail
of the balance of that value.

Requisite majorities

15.34.—{1) A decision s made by creditors when a majority (in value) of those voting have voted in favour of the
proposed decision, except where this rule provides otherwise.

{2} In the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it—
fa) include more than half in value of the creditors to whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
{b) are not, to the best of the converer or chair's belief, persons connected with the company.

{3} £ach of the following decisions in a proposed CVA is made when three-quarters or more (in value) of those responding
vote in favour of it-

{a) a decision approving a proposat or a modification;
{b} a decision extending or further extending a meratorium; or
(<) & decision bringing a moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extensicn.
(4 in a proposed CVA a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of the unconnected creditors vote
against it.
{5} For the purposes of paragraph (4)—
(a) a creditor is unconnected uniess the convener or chair decides that the creditor s connected with the company;
(b} in deciding whether a creditor is connected reliance may be placed on the information provided by the company’s
statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and
(¢} the total value of the unconnected creditors is the total value of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted for voting.
{6) in a case relating to a proposed IVA-
(a) a decision approving a proposal or a modification is made when three-guarters or more {in value) of those
responding vote in favour of it;
(b} a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it,
{7) For the purposes of paragraph {6)—
{a) a creditor is not an associate of the debtor unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debtor;
(b} in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtor’s statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rutes; and
(c) the total value of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor is the total vatue of the creditors who are not
associates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting.




Appeals against decislons under this Chapter

15.35.~(1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter 8 subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributary, or by the bankrupt or debtor {as applicable).

{2) In a proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may also be made by a member of the company.

{3) If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invalid, the court may crder another decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or iVA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregutarity.

(4} An appeal under this rule may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date.

(3) However, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or IVA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—

{2} in a propesed CYA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4(6) or paragraph 30(3) of Schedule A1
was fited with the court(a); or
(b} in a proposed VA~

{i} where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the

consideration of the proposat required by section 259{1)(a) has been given, or

(i) otherwise, on which the report required by section 259(1}{bj{b) is made to the court.

(6) The person who made the decision is not personally liable for costs incurred by any persan in relation to an appeal
under this rule unless the court makes an order to that effect.

(7) The court may not make an order under paragraph {§) if the person who made the decision in 2 winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver.

Eligibility for membership of creditors’ or liquidation committee

17.4.-{1) This rule applies to a creditors’ committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and to a liquidation committee in a creditors’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court.

{2) A creditor is eligible to be a member of such a committee if—
{a} the persen has proved for a debt;
(b} the debt is not fully secured; and
(¢) neither of the following apply—
{i) the proof has been wholly disatiowed for voting purposes, or
(if) the proof has been wholly rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend,
{3) No person can be 3 member as both a creditor and a contributory,

(4) A body corporate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under rule 17.17.

Extract from the Insclvency Act 1985 {as amended)
Section 246ZE Decisions by creditors and contributories: general

{1} This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person (“P”) seeks a decision about any matter
from a company’s creditors or contributories.

{2) The decision may be made by any qualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a
creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be} a contributories’ meeting unless subsection (3) applies.

{3} This subsection applies if at least the minimum number of creditors or (as the case may be} contributaries make a
request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be} a contributories’
meeting.

{4) If subsection (3) applies P must summan a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting.

{5) Subsection (2) is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legistation, or any order of the court—
{a} requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particular qualifying decision
procedure (other than a creditors® meeting or a contributories’ meeting);

(b} permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributaries’ meeting.

{6) Section 246ZF provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a qualifying

decision procedure.

{7) For the purpeses of subsection (3) the *minimum number™ of creditors or contributories is any of the following-

(a} 10% in value of the creditors or contributories;
(b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.

{8) The references in subsection {7) to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought only from

creditors of a particular class,

(%) In this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or (as the case may be) contributories

are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being

present at that place).

(10} Except as provided by subsection (8), references in this section to creditors inctude creditors of a particular class.

{11} In this Group of Parts “quaiifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph
BA of Schedule 8.



SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

RESOLUTION
{* Please indicate voting preference)

That:
1 That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2 That the Joint Liguidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

{If signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a smatl
debt (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks (officeholder IP No: 15110) of
BODO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1l 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may alsc be ¢ontacted via Jamie Brown at jamie,brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liguidator
4 December 2017




G9ZL5k6
S0ZLGk6
£90LGp6
Or0L5P6
L6695k6
19/9Gk6
0£995+6
8LL9GY6
6Fa95TH
0FG9Ge
16966
99E95+6
Z1Z09+6
6869516
T1895¥s
LLG9616
Por95re
89894+6
682956
0LL95¢6
885956
00995r6
665956
EBEISYE
GGPISYE
GEZLSk6
79LL5k6
99LL5¥6
960456
LL695F6
126956
¥0895¥6
9£89516
LE99ISPE
EG995H6

laquiny o)

PANWIT #1ZVV 11U
PN £1ZVY 1e1UaD
PANWIN ZLZVY 18U3D
PINWILT L1ZVY 1e13UsT
PANWILT OLZVY JeJius)
PaWWI] 60ZVY 1241U3D
PadtLL] 9OTYY TR4IUDD
PN LOTVV e
PRI GOTYY 113D
AW GOZVY 1eua)
PANWLT POZVY 123D
PAAWIN £0ZVY 1AL
P3N ZOZVY 113D
AW LOZYY 1BAUSD)
P3N 00ZYY 1RAILSD
PRI 661VY 1RV
PRI 861YY 1es3ua)
PINWL] 261YY 1RQUD
PINLILT 96 VY 1EIUID
POYILT G6 LYY 1BRUID
PAILT #6 VY 1enUaD)
PAILL] £6LVV 1RNIUID
PALLLT 761 VY (RAUaD
POWWILT |6 LVY 1eNU3D
PANLWLT 06 LYY fenua)
POMLWLT 68LVY 12AIUaD
PajWL] §81VY 1BQUSD
PaWLT ZB)IVY 1RAUSD)
Pa3WIT 98 ) VY 1RAUa)
AW GBIVY [RAUa)
PaYWIT ¥ELVY [RAUS)
AL £21YY [RAIUS)
PAAWNT ZGLVY 12U
PaAWIT LGLYY [RNUa)
PaYWIT 081VY je1Ua)

Auedwor

80F LGF6
L5Z1Sk6
FATARN 4]
9ELISKS
L8015k6
0091L5k6
00LLSke
0ELLSKE
60ELSKE
LSLLGKE
AN )
681166
920056
6966¥6
04866
8£86¥P6
§G66VPE
8866
L8L6¥P6
9/L6v¥6
8966¥16
L@R6YE
I0B6FFG
£986¥¥6
£926¥¥6
66961F6
TEG6PPE
AR )
GELEVFE
65G6kF6
LZZLEP6
06l LGKE
0ELGkE
[41%%4.
78L15k5

Jaquin o3

PaMLLLT 6L LYY 1R1USD
P2 g/ Lyy 1e)us)
pajwi £/1yy 1eius)
palwI 9/1yY JBIUSD
PaWIN S/ LYY Jesjus)
PalLluey ¢/ LYY TeJIua)
pajwWwL] £/LYY 1esua)
pajwI ZZ1YY 1B0uU)
pajwy L/ LVY 1e1us)
paNn oL LvY 1enuad
P 69LYY 1BILID
P3ULWLT gILVY JeNUY
PaWLT £9)¥Y 1RIIUID
PAUWI 991YY 1RIU3D
P3ULILT G9LVY 1R43U3D
PalWi] LYY 1RJIUaD
POIWIT £91VY 1RAIUSD
pajiw 791vy 1e3ua3
PaRWIN 191YY 1eh3Ua3
palWn 09lvy 1enUas
pajlL] 6GLYY Jejuad
pajiun g5lyy jenuas
pajwiy /5lyy jenuas
Pa3WL 95ivY 1euad
pajuul] 6GlYY 1enua)
P pGLYY RIUaD
PajUUL] 51 YY 1B13UAD
pau Z6Lyv 1eius)
PajWL |1SLYY JeAUs)
Pajlu OgLyy jesjua)
pajuwty aLyy jenua)
Pajl] gy LyY 1eNUSD
palW LplvY enuad
PaNWLT] 9L VY 1R1AUID
pPajlwl] GLYV jenuad

Auedwoy

60£15¥6
895156
8841Gk6
LEGLSKE
GOELSKE
0LL6vF6
6L96FF6
TLL6bP6
LEL6PPE
I996¥¥6
S056vve
GG96FP6
L656+F6
E9r6rro
£SkopPo
P06
616L4FF6
0E8L¥F6
vevivké
[A 24
E6ELVY
£9ELP6
TAYA 4]
YLULYYE
TLLLrvS
TISGHre
8BGHFE
Erans
6LECHKE
}GGEFY6
LPESPYE
809G
6LESKFE
FoLSFre
0LELVYE

Jequinp o)

PaNLT P LYY 12U
P3N EFLVY 1RIIUSD
PaNWIT Zp LYY 1BJWID
PAUWIT LYY 1RIIUaD
PaNWIT 0P LYY 1eJIUED)
PIWIT GELYY 1IN
PINWIT ELVY eI
PINLUIT ZELVV I3
PO 9€ LYV 101D
POULINT GE LWV Jenuad
PO PE LYY 10U
POYLIT EEIVV Je1IUa)
PIILUL ZE LYY 101IUDD
PALIT L£1YV 1RIUSD
PANW ELYY 1RAUAD
PINWLT BZLYY 1RJIUSD)
PIWIT £ZLYY [RI3UaD)
PANWIT 9Z4¥Y 1RJIU3D
PANWIT GZLVV |eIIua)
PO FZLVY |B1ILD
paIIUI] £2LVV [21IUD)
panLI ZZLVV 1R1USD
PO LZLVY JeiIua)
pajL (ZLVY 1enuad
PAINLILT 61 LYV 124IUD
PaNLIT gL LYY 1R
PAMWLIT £ 1YV [RIUS)
PaNLLIT 9 LYV 1BJIUD)
PaYWIT ¥} | WV 1e1IUSD
PO £1 1YY 101U
PONIT T} IVY 121U
PAILLLT LLLYY 1RIUID
PRI 0L LYV 1RI3U3D
palI 60LVY JBIIU2D
PaUI BOLVY 1243USD

Auvedwod

8889FF6
EL69V6
0589 F6
0£89FF6
QEL9VPE
609916
(42"
L0¥Fr06
10/7668
¥GLL006
8982668
GLG1668
£6Z1006
LZ0£106
08PE806
EZLISL6
2117516
TLLIG)6
£092516
0ESZELG
£6¥TaL6
6EFTSIE
SPEIGLE
ELFTSLG
TL6F9L6
GIEIGLG
REEIGLG
ALY
061816
HZTIS16
PaELSLE
9BELSLE
FATAAY.
BZEISL
GRLISI6

1aqunN o)

PaNWIL] Z0LVY 1243US)
PaNIL] 9OLVY TR
paMwL] GOLVY 12AUa)
MWL POLYY TBIIUSD
paNWI] £0LYY 1213U8))
paMWI] ZOLVY 11D
pauwWL LOLVY 1B1USD
PaNWIT £VY (213U
PaAWI) 9VY 123U
PaAWIT SYY 1RJIUID
PaNWLY bYY 121397
PaNWIT £VY 18J3U)
PINWIT ZYY 1213UD)
PAWIT LYY 183D
PN LTV 1eNUa)
PaNWIT 07V 1eAUa)
PaUWIT 6L 12A3UDT
PSHW] BLY 1RAUSD
PalWI] Z1Y \RAUSD
PANWET 9LY 1RUSD
pauwI] 6LV 1R
PUWIT F1Y 1RAUID
PaNWIT ELY JRAUSD
PEIWIT] 74V JRAUDD
PR LLY 1BS3USD
PajLIT LY 1B3U8D
PapLIT 6V [EAUSD
palWLT gy 1Ru)
paNWIT /¥ J2AuaD
PaNWIT 9Y JRI3UBD
PaMUL GV JBI3USD
paLWI bY 1eI3UaD
paWT £V 1RV
PaNWIT TV 1@
pauwIT |V [eiuad)

Auedwo)



6/17P86
1£05916
6£06916
£89¥51L6
6¥IrGLe
TEErSle
LLTYGLE
TLLESLE
000FSL6
L9LeGLe
FATH AN
86LEGLE
L0Z¥S1l6
9L6EGL6
GOZESLE
LIZESLE
8487616
GL67516
L1£9916
8E69916
6LELSLE
£079166
TEGLL66
BG0%166
7046756
BLLPISE
PSETIS6
L0PITS6
GRRLZGH
QrLL0Gh
81L1086
£LL1066
891056
Ot 1056
G0Z10G6

Jaquiny o9

pa3WI |gg 1eNIUD)
pajwi pzd 1enua)
P2UWLT 614 TRIIUED
PalWL] g1d Ye3ua)
oI /19 1e13u3)
pauwWI 919 jesua)
paWI] §1g 1e13ua)
PAUWI ¥)9 es3ua)
PajwI €19 1e1ua)
AN 719 12IUa)
oW 11g 1ed3uad
PaONWIT 0149 jeua)
PRILIT 64 1R3USD)
PalWE 8g 1eAua)
paywT /g 1e4ua)
pallLL] 9g Jenua)
panwL 5g Teua)
PANWT ¥4 Yeua)
payILL] £g Yeiua)
PaNWL] 7d TRiuD
pajLIT |g BIL)
PAUWILT £GEVY E1Ua)
PaNWIT ZGEVY 1eIua)
PaNWIT LGEYY JRIIUS)
POILLI OGEYY TSR
PasIUL 6PEVY R
PaWLT] BPEYY JesIua)
PRULWLT ZpEVY 1243uaD
PALULT 9EVY 113U
PRI KTTYY RINRD
PAUWIT SEEVY TeJIUa)
PAMWIT ZEEVY 1ZAUa)
PEILLT LEEVY EUa)
PAIWIT 9ZEVY eI
P23LUIT GZEVY 11U

Auedwos

P0L1056
9191066
£0£1056
OLL1056
9428256
£601056
9901056
7880056
TLLD0G6
0750056
EBEOOS6
Z100056
7966616
9Z666F6
£L+0066
LrE0056
£0E0066
£670066
6020056
00192¥6
£609/P6
SB68LPE
9868.F6
IB68LFE
8L68/F6
0868B/F6
G968.P6
8G6BLP6
Lr6BLKG
TELOLYE
P0Z9/¥6
GET9LP6
05194¥6
YLLLBYE
9 19L¥E

JaquinpN 0

pajlw $ZEVyY 1e0us)
POMWIT £ZEYY 1BHU2D
PauWL] 77EVY 1BQU8D)
PIUWLT LZEVY 1enjUaD
PN QZEVYY Tenuas
PIRWIT 1EVY TeNUSD
PayWI /LEVY jeiuan
Paywi] g1EVY 1R13La)
PajILT GEEVY 1enua)
PINWLT ¢ LEYY jejua]
PaNWL] 60EYY 1e1Ud)
P ROEVY TRAUSD
PoMWIT LO£YY 1e3uUsD
PaNWIT GOEVY 1RIIUAD
PEWLT GOLVY 1ea3ua)
pauWIn POLVYY jenjua)
PRUWIT £0EVY Jesua)
pajluiry 7oEVY 18.3Ua)
PN |OEYY 1RSUa)
PaWL] QOEVY 1RUaD)
PR A6TVY 1RNIUID
PAUWT FETVV 1R1IUDD
payw f6TYY 1ejua)
PajI] 967V 1RJIUDD
P GaTYY RS
PRUWLT POZVY 1041U3D
P3N EHTVY 1eUD
palW] Z6ZvY 1enuad
PINWIT |6ZVY [eNjual
PRWANY GHTVY IR
P2l §8TVY 1E43U3)
PalLIL] 887V 1013US)
PAAUWN L8T7VY 1RU3)
PSIIWLT 98ZVY 1e1Ua)
pajWI] SRTVY 1eiUd)

Auedwo)

0L194¥6
260946
18L18V6
LLG18¥6
LLLLBYE
6SE9LYE
Ott9Lre
98LGLr6
90946
gEL9ive
B8999L¥6
I L6ivh
116816
6968.b6
£2064v6
Fagat:
£6RE/F6
LEL18P6
848E/P6
EPLELPE
6PBELP6
£L9EL¥6
L69ELPE
6LLELVE
ZL9ELP6
19LELPG
LLIELKE
LLLELVG
9TLELpE
xR F A
¥I9ELKE
£99€L¥6
G69ELPE
GB9LIPE
£99€P6

18quny oy

P3N $RTYY 18juUB)
PN £8TVY JRJIUaD
P3N ZRTYY 1BUSD
P3N LgTVY 18ud)
PaIWI 0BTV 1R1USD
pauwn 6/Z¥Y 101U
PRUWIT 8LZVV TRlU2D
pauWN 242V 1BAUaD
P3N 947V 1R1Ua)
PAWL G/7VY jBNUSD
PR FLTVY 1eNU3D
P3N £/7¥V 1RIUSD
PRIIN ZLZVY Jejua)
POLN LLZVY 1RUDD
PIUW §LIVV 1BNUIY
PINWI] 697V 1enua)
paywin g9y 1eua)
PRI £97¥Y 184U=D
PRI 99TVY 1_JJUaD
P2JUUI GoTYY jedjua)
P3N $97YY 1R1USD
PR €97V 1R
PaMWILT Z9TVY 1BJIUDD
PRUWILY LOZYY 10U
pajwL] g9ZvY 1eJuaD
PaILWLIT 65TV 1BJIUSD
PapWN REZVY 1241U30
PAAWN LSTYY 1enuad
PayW] 957yY 1BIIUSD
PRI SSTVY RN
PR POTVY 1eiua)
PN £97¥Y jeljus)
PRI TETYY 124D
Payw LeTYY jenua)
PO 0STVY Teiua)

Aurdwon

6L4¥BY6
10486
Y19¥RP6
9ECr8Fe
9FFEY6
LLBELYE
L¥LEIVE
9.L9tL¥6
LLELPS
LDLELVG
649ELF6
PSOELYE
0LLELYS
00BELY6
6¥IELrE
099¢p6
96LELYE
L LANA L)
09LELr6
6LLELPE
99%19¥6
FAR AR )
FIELOFE
20€19¥6
0LFL9¥6
STrLove
BZELIPE
LETL9¥6
6LE0OPE
bLOLUFD
86695F6
Ir695k6
0£695P6
G/89516
81695F6

JaqunN 03

PalWLT 6¥ZVY 12433
PajIL BpZYY 1243U3)
paI LpZYY 184IU3D
PIUWN] 9TVY 1RIIUDD
Pa)yWL] GyTYY 1Bua)
PRI $HTVY 180U3D
PalwWIT £ZVY 1BU3D)
pajwi] Zpzvy 12AUD
PaWL] Lp7VY 1RIIUSD
PaNWIL QT 1843u3D)
POMWIT 4EZVY TEIUD
PauWI FETVY 1€NUID
panwn fEZvy 1R1LD
PaUWI GETYY 1RILSD
P GEZVY 1RIUSD
PajLI PEZYY 1RIUD
PRI £ETYY YeIua)
PRI ZETYY 1843U2D
PaNWL] LETYY 182D
PRUWIT OLTVY 113D
PaYWILT 67ZYY 124D
pauw gz7vy 1ea)
payw] ZZZyy 1BiWa)
PayWI 9ZZYV 1E4UaD
PaMWIT GZT¥Y 1R4IU3D
PANWLT $ITVY 121D
PANWIN £77YY 104D
payWI ZZTYY 1elua)
PayW] Lzzyy 1)
porn) DZTYY 1eIus)
pajwIy 617V 1843us)
PaNWI §17VY 1eNua)
PN Z)Zvy 1enuad
PalLI §l7VY |2JIUaD
pa3W] §1Zyy 1eauad

Auedwon



8E00056
2660056
2800056
geva6r6
95E86V6
FTEREKG
091866
£9186p6
Z9086F6
B66L6P6
L06L6¥6
G9186r6
78086FS
6tkLovs
LOLL6PS
8669616
266%6v6
AR
88556¥6
L4741
¥4 1G6F6
S10/6F6
Zl0L6¥6
900.L6¥6
1S0L6kE
890/6¥6
880.6F6
8026F6
¥L0L6F6
6E0L6¥6
Ge0L6V6
990L6¥6
TEOLEVE
8L9.6¥6
06546¥6

Jaquiny 03

panI 9910 1eAUaD
pPaywWI 69170 1eAUa)
PAUWLT $912D Jenua)
PaNWL] 79130 1e3UI)
paWI 861D 1enuad
PanwWLT /6170 TeRua)
P3UWLT 95130 1RAIUI)
PRI £617D 1RNIUaY
PANWL] 763D 1enua)
PNWH 151D 1BRUa)
PUWLT 051D 1enua)
PRALT 641D leniua)
PRI 12D 1edius)
PRIWLT 9%13) {EAUAD
PaNWILT GyLID TRAua)
PRI #LDD 1RAQUSD
PANWIL €170 1RANID
AW Z¥LDD 1RAuaY)
P L¥12D 1eAuaD
PAWIT O¥1DD (RIS
PaTWI GELTD 1RAUAD
PN GELDD 1RAUAD
PN FELDD 1RAIUDD
PRI ££1D 1RAUSD
paNWIT ZELDD 1RAU3)
pINWIT LELDD 1RAUST
palWyT 0ELID TeAuaD
PalWLT 67}D 18U
PINWI §Z13D 18U
PSUWET £Z42D Jeiua)
AT 97}3D 1e4IU3)
P3NWIT 67170 JRAUD
Pajw] 771D jenua)d
PavWET (71D jeJiua)
pajwi gz130 1eAuad)

Auedwion

£9526F6
aL6h6
0LELEbE
90vLeFE
B50L6V6
950/6v6
£60/6F6
W0Leve
LE0L6V6
990/6r6
Z7046¥6
6Z0L6P6
L1566¥6
£6FS6Y6
9ZFGEPE
DBRYSEYE
0ELS9L6
wis9le
6775916
GLISGL6
6016916
PI15916
8016916
6806916
106¥91L6
69LV9L6
L66¥9L6
6505916
prerIle
L499916
1916916
£276946
F18916
9/15916
5916916

JagquinN 07

PRILIT 61157 TeHIUa
paIILLT 81170 TRAUSD
PONWI 91107 18IS
PaNWIT G110 1BHUSD
POMWIY 110D RIS
PELIT €110 1RSI
PSIWIT ZLLDJ 1B1jUaD
PANWIT LLLDD RIS
PaWI] O11ID 1RA3ua)
PEIWIT 60477 BIIUSD
PAIWIT 8010 1BAIUSD
PIIWIT £01DD 18IUS3
PAIWIT #0§0D 1BJIUDD
PaWIT £01ID 11U
PAIUUIT Z0IDD 1RIIUSY
PAINWIT 101D TeNuaY
PaNWIT 07D TRNIUSY
paNWI] 613 jenuay
POHWLT 81D 1ERUSD
POUWET £1) 1eAUID
pawWI 943 1eAus)
POUWNT G} D 1BAUAD
POUWNT ¥ 1RAUDD
PauWIT £} 1R3uaD
PAUWIT 7)1 102D
pajwWrT |12 felIua)
pajwe] g1 1esIue)
paLLIL] 63 1BIIUSD
PaWL] g7 Te3UD
PalLIT £ 1eAU)
PaONWIT 93 1esIus)
pauwI 63 jesuad
PaNWLT #D 1eU)
PAUWLT €3 Yeua)
PAIWIT 73 183D

Auedwon

6605916
1L¥0536
¥o0586
$090586
06F8F86
98686
S096+86
L996¥86
662686
£9¥6¥86
E9r8ra6
S5¥8¥86
Ori6¥ae
LrL6¥86
9958v86
6068¥86
8158¥86
65¥8Y86
GBYYE6
Por8re6
62¥8186
LpL8re6
BGKBPE6
r158186
L6E8YB6
99¥886
0L¥8¥86
66¥8186
£LPBYRG
LAXAR: L
BOVEBIBE
G6ERVRG
SRERFRG
18ERFRG
05S8FRG

Jaquiny 03

paNWL] 1] 1BIUSD
PBIWLT 26186 123U
PaIW] +6198 183U3)
PaIWLT £6188 1843U8)
PalWL] £9}89 1243U3)
PalWL] 81198 1243U3)
palW 21184 1e1ua)
PaIWIY 91199 1R1Ua)
PaIWIT GiLag jeuad
P #1188 1eU3D
PaAWIT €1 189 12103
PWLT 71198 1B1U3)
PAWLT | 1189 1813U3)
oW 01 Lad 1e1IUS)
P33{WLT 60199 1213U2)
PaILILT 80EE 103U
AW £014d 1eIIUd)
POIIET 90198 12U
PaNWIT 50194 1243UaD
AT pOIEE 1RIANID
paywNT €016 123U8)
paywI 70184 1ei3ua)
palwWIT LOLEY 121D
pajuw 00LEd 1eI3UsD
palWL] 7848 184U
palwLLT |gag 1RIIua)
AL 6/88 RIS
panwI] §/8g 121Ua7
panwi] 2269 121U
PRI 9498 1B43U3)
PoWI 6799 TR4IU3D
PaNWIT +/g TBIUS)
pajwWIT £/94 153US)
oMW 7799 1B5U8D
pauWEY | /99 1843U9D

Auedwor

Lov8i8e
rares
6EV8FRE
69886
LIvaree
Z6E8YB6
0ZELPBE
9L7ivR6
60FFrRG
¥iviee
[4:LTA4
960t¥86
L5TTrR6
9L ErB6
LeL9v86
(4% gl
16/EE86
18/6£86
th9tigs
9E9LERG
OF9EER6
TT9EEBG
BL9EE86
979t€86
95/6£86
96GLERG
6IRIERG
G0/TERS
EELTFRG
L6L6£86
GE9ZEBO
6187E86
98GTERD
T197ER6
HSTERG

A9quiny 03

P 9588 1RJIUR)
palI] Godd TesIua)
pajWL] $9ag 10333
pa3wL] £998 TR1IUD
pawI 7949 183ua)
pajwy] 1999 1eJ3ua)
pajwL] 7684 TerIuR)
oMWY 15gd Te3uad
Pl 9pEd 1eua)
PavWIL] prag TesIua)
PaWL] 6£8E 1813033
paywr] /€99 1eJ3ua)
pawI] 15£gd 1e3u3)
paVwWI 97g4 1eJ3ua)
pajwIT Z7gd TeJIUS)
pajwI] 1748 1243uaD
pavWI] 0748 BJIuD
PR 6199 1eAUD)
pajwL] §149 1EnuaD
paMWL] /184 1enuad
P2l 9189 1enuad
palWNT G189 1ENuD
PN F194 |EAUID
PaMWIT €199 1e03usD
palWL] 7189 181U
PONWIT | 148 181U3D
POMWT 0LEE 1BUSD

PalWL 689 1243U8)

pajWiT gag 1243us)

PaWLT £8g 1B43USD

PaYWLY 94 1eAua)

PalWIN 6gg jesus)

PaNWI R TRIIUSD

palwI €99 113D

paIWIT 794 1813U2)

Auedwor



L0L6756
0045256
£6/5756
7545756
0145756
89/5756
8/96756
L7856
£895756
6895256
0895756
8CICTES
9495756
L¥96756
Gr95756
6BEGTG6
Z8T9ZG6
0ZI9756
YLTA
9879756
P1LGZ66
JE£4T56
6£95756
8995756
FR95256
L91¥756
Ly L¥Z56
G/96Z56
LG95756
0996256
Z61PT56
G60¥T66
1§ gt
PRZPISE
L90¥756

Jaquiny o)

PaNUWI] 62199 181U
PAIWLT #£199 1B
palW|T ££190 1enUSD
P 2/ 1O 1eua)
paUWLT 1199 1eiua)
PaMWIT 019D 11U
P 6919D 1RAUS)
PIUWILT Z9LO0 121ua)
PauWIT 69190 1e1USD
PALLL] #9199 1e1jUAD)
PaWI) 79199 1eAqUa)
PINWLY 19105 YU
PaJWLT 09199 1RI1UB)
PaMLIE 65100 1RAU)
panun 86195 1eUD
PaNLLT £61DD Te1ua)
PaIWIT 95159 121UBD
PEUILT 65100 1euad
PaNWI ¥5199 1RI3UBD
PINWNT E51DD 1843U3)
pajwI Z6LO0 JeIuad
PaNWIT |§19D U
PAIL 06 LOO 12U33
PaUWILT 6+10D 1e1U)
PANIT 87100 RIS
palwI /#1090 eINa
P 95190 Je1U)
PaMWI b¥LDD 11U
PANMN £PLOD TRILD
PIUWIL] Z¥LDD 1AL
PONWIT OF 19D Jenua)
PIHWLT 6£L99 121D
PaNWIL] GE1DD 12IUSD
PAMLIT FELOD JRNUD
paIWINT 119D 1BNUSD

Auedwo)

986£7G6
B At
6L0VT56
0S6£756
680¥256
L6956
GZ6ELG6
£10¥266
AFAYAS
£687256
1GBETS6
fAA AR
Z09€T56
05856
90£5256
6695756
B¥/GTG6
L1£5T56
£Z19Zs6
6695756
F6I6TE6
£895756
YBOPIS6
LELPTSO
SIO¥TS6
T5t8876
1968876
tEERRIS
PLEsEls
197886
09€8RZ6
8510676
0404826
PLOLBZE
rI69826

13qWnN 0)

PBIILLT OE LOS 11D
AL 6T10D 1848
P3UWIT 87100 TRIUSD
PaIWIT £Z19D JeNjua)
pajwI] S7LOY Jeiua)
PAUWIT $71D0 10D
paywey £Z199 1eIWa)
PAWILT ZZLOD I
PaLIT LTLON 1RIWST
paweT 0Z1D9 1e1Ua)
paIUIT 61105 121U
pain g1199 1enuad
paL] £1LO9 jeIwa)
PaNWET 91199 jesua)
pajw] GLLOD 1enuad
PaMWLT #1199 |RIWD)
poNWIT ELLDD JeIua)
pauWI] 71199 1eNuaD
palur | 11DD J2iua)
paj pLLOY 1equa)
P33T 60190 1RIWST
pawur £019D 12AUS)
palI] 90LDY 1eiIua)
PaUWET #OLOD Jesue)
PajWL] ZOLDD 12D

PONINT 07D 1RU3D

PaILIT 610 JRHUZD

PaNLLL] 81D 12U

oI /15 Je1aD)

paguIN 919 1enua)

pawuwNT 615 esjuad

PAUIT LD BIWSD

PaINUI £1D 12433

PaIWIT ZLD 1RIIUSD

pajwW] |19 eiua)

Auedwoy

670.8Z6
9T1L8T6
512826
9004826
PS69876
£169826
Y9L98L6
¥1.98%6
BLL9RIE
PLEGBLE
7686816
6E09816
0965816
ETkIBLE
G965816
89E816
6045816
LyBSRLG
r6agi6
G68G816
LLLS8LE
£096816
LiL8le
S196816
9809816
SLEVBLO
891¥816
99T¥8l6
O0P8L6
G887816
PIBIBLE
{2L18le
&rLIBLO
GL1i8l6
BTLIBLG

Jaquiny 03

pPaNWL] gL9 1eIu)
PaNLLIT 6O 12U
PaNLUIT 8D 1ENUID
PaNWI /O |es3ue)
paNLLL 99 JeIUED
palw 6o Yenuad
NI $9 TeNUS)
payLUI 79 enuad
paMWI |5 jenuad
pajwr] 074 1esusd
PajWI] 614 18U
oI g4 Terwad
PINWI £)d [BINID
pajwI 9.4 |2auad
pal §14 Jenuad
PaywIT 14 1eua)
pajiuI £14 JeAUsD
pajwI 714 1enusd
PN | |4 1erjuad
pauWI] 014 |2IUaD
powuNT 64 1B1IURD
pajwWIT g4 1e13L23
PaMWIT /4 RI3U3D)
PaNWI 94 Jenauad
PaI G [BIIUD
paawr] ¥4 Te1ua)
payWiIl £4 1eNUa)
AN 74 TenUaD
PaIFT |4 RS
pajwr] 073 jenuad
papLI 613 1enua)
pajwi] g3 1esuad
pajwr /13 lenuad
PauLIC] 913 [ENUSY
PN G13 (BURD)

Auedwod

1601816
¥901816
Z0E18L6
Ledraii
S0£2816
9651816
Slgzgle
Irigle
1711816
6ELLBLG
£0Z18L6
r60L8L6
8r01I8LE
6960816
£199916
1259916
8959916
6419916
EEEF9L6
£p99516
1099916
0169916
GB¥FI91L6
15¥9916
L8E99L6
1£99916
8159916
L6¥9916
£6£9916
£EF99L6
0529916
1265916
£900056
710056
18666F6

Jaguiny o3

palWIL $13 Jeua)
paNWIT €13 121D
PaUNWIT 713 R0
POILWLT |13 1esUa]
poNwWIT 043 1RJIUDD
PANWILY 63 1RIIUD
paYLI| 83 [RI)
paNWLT /3 jRIWED)
Al 93 1233uBD
PAULI §3 1RIIUD
PalWL] ¥ RJSD
PANLIK] £3 1)
paUWLT 77 1eS3USD
PAIWIT |3 1R
payiwi] gzZ4 1=43uad
PAUWIIT 610 TRAU)
pajwWI 81 1R
PauWIT 910 1B1IUAD
PaNI G4 1eA3ua)
paIT 1d 1RAIUA)
palWLT €14 1BAUI)
palwN Z1q [e1Us)
PIULNT 11 el
PAMWLT 010 121D
PANWT 64 1ei3Ua)
pauWI g 183U
paNwWI /d 1es3ua)
pajLIL 9q 1eAUSD
PajLL] GQ JRIIS)
PAMWLT #q 1e4IU3)
AN £ 1e1Ua)
pawWIT | 1eAua)
PajwWIN 0100 eJ3ua)
PAIUUN 6917 1J3US)
PaNWIT 917D (RS

Avedwo)



PREGELS
3374371
T89LELE
Er60SES
8E605E6
LiELEED
168/E€6
PIBLEES
TLGLEES
LPSLEEG
9e9.tte
£09/886
FAHTARY
0L60SE6
BOELEES
443371
¥4 74313
LLGLETH
G0SLEE6
BLILEEG
LE9EES
£919EE6
¥BL9EL6
96L0£€6
OLELEED
98€LELEH
Poa6ILh
LLG6ZES
por6iee
88E6LLO
1ZE6ZES
£6762L6
06Z62t6
08ZLEES
EOLLEES

Jagqunp o)

PAUWLY 613 181302
PSAWN 81Y 18I1U3D
P /1Y 1esua)
MW 9LY Yes1ua)
PaYWIN § 1Y 124630
PAUWE F1Y Yeiuad
paliWn £y B8
ol Z1) 1eijual
Bl | |} 1RAUaD
PaILLT DY RIS
PANWLT 63 1RSIV
PaIWILT §Y TRIIUDS
paNWLY /Y TRIWD
palWIT 9y 1BIUSD
PAUWIT GY TesIuaD
PaWILT $Y Yenuas
PEIILLL £ JRSUBD
PaWLT ZH JENUSD
PAAWE] |Y YeUS3
PalWYT 0Zr 1eNua)
PAUWLT 61 1RIIUD
POIWLT B JRIILAD
POIWLT £ JBNIUS
PRILWET 911 JeAIU)
POIWIT G JBRUSS
PWNT K[ Jenua)
PBILIT £ 1BNU)
POIWNT ZL[ 1RAIUSD
POYWINT LIf 1RAU3))
PBIWNT 0L TeAIUD)
PSUWIT 6 1@
PSWIT /f 1e1IUS)
paLwWI 91 Jenua?)
pajLI GF JeAIUSD
paMWI H jenua’d

Auedwod

or60tEe
£6667E6
LTSHTED
65¥6TE6
126786
BLIGTES
tLl6its
6920626
6770626
LE20626
9Z06Z6
8tl68T6
689886
0r988l6
6£98876
£888T6
6ra88Z6
0£588Z6
SL¥BBI6
LLEFBTH
£LE886
£0EBEI6
6EEBBZ6
L6EBBZO
£/78%76
9/78876
9098876
889876
20¥88176
¥eE88Z6
LPE8BZ6
9EERRTE
90€8876
£7E8876
678876

Jaquiny 03

pajui] gr yenuay
PaNWL Zr jellla)
Pl irjenualy
pajwe 0zl 1enusy
PN 611 TRAIUSD
PIW g1 Yesiua)
PRUWE L1] 1BRUEY
P3ULINA GL[ 1BIUSD
PINWN ¢ 1RIUED
P £11 187U
Pa3WN T} 1eniua)
PaUWLT L1 jRUa)
PIUWIT 0] 1R43UD
payw 6 183uad
pajwp gl 1enuad
pajWwi /] 1enuad
pajiwiy gl jenua)
papWwi gl 12RU3
PSUWLT f| [RRUSD
palunT 7j yenuas
pajw || jeijual
P2 JZH 1eusd
payjwy OZH 1enusd
P2HWIT §LH 1eSuSD
pajwi 81H 1053U33
pajw /1H 1enuad
PN 9LH 1R.AUSD
pAWIT 1 H 1enUad
paNWIA #1H 1eA3Uad
pajlLt] gLH 1enuad
PAjWL] Z1H 1enued
PajLWL] LLH 1enued
PEILLE OLH 18U
pajWL] 6H 123U8)
PINWLT LH 183Ua)
Auedwor

897886
6678826
8¥ 10676
61GRRT6
£158876
S896Z96
LF96756
£695756
£495756
0695756
OEOrZas
ErOFIS6
GZ6EIG6
8Z6ETGE
6169266
¥TEITG6
TATAY )
£909%56
66F9756
SrP9756
EFFIZS6
959756
1629766
6E¥9256
BLEITGE
L009256
LL69766
LI¥9T56
L9¥9266
FAZTA)
L009256
EHW9I66
PEEFZG6
6679756
OP6eSTa6

Jaquinp 0

pajWL] 9H 1enuel
Pa}WL] GH 1e3U37
pajlwi] $H yeua’y
P ZH 1R1Ua3
PAAWR LH12AU33
PIHWL] 86690 1041U35
PIUWLT 96699 104IUD
pajlWL] G650 1BIIUID
PalWIT b4AD0 1213UD
PAWI] £66DD 12414335
PIHWL 76699 1043Ua75
PIWLT Le6DD 1RAUID
PaUWLT 060D 1843433
PIWIT 68600 1R4IUID
PRLT |$ZDD jeliuad
PaWIT 0FPZOD RIUID
PEIWIT 6EZDD 1RIJUDD
PRI gEZHD 11U
PajiW] ££299 1ejus))
pajiwi] 9£795 1e.jued
PR} GEZDD RIIUSD
PAUWLT $ETDD JRIUSD
PAALWIN ££79D 10U
pajW ZEZOHO 1eUI)
pajlwn L£Z99 jenus)
pailwi pgZ9D 10u8)
pajwn 7795 1e3uad)
pajyiwy /7790 1enuad
pallwr] 97700 1BJIua)
pajWI] 7709 1eJIua)
paiwn £7799 1e1uU8)
pajw 7zzan 1enuals
pajin 17299 jenuan
pajlw] pZZHon 1enua)
PN 61709 TRV
Aueduwior

9685756
886756
£945756
81/5756
5429756
0985256
L679756
EF85TS6
1285256
6157566
6945756
LTLSTG6
0S.5756
ZhLGT56
9P 9766
¥eT9286
679756
[d2°1°TA)
BLLGTS6
6EL5256
6845766
GELG796
6¥79756
8765256
0965256
6¥65256
L086756
866756
LLLGT56
0ZL6756
€2L6T56
Y0LSTS6
6085756
8146756
145756

Jaquiny 09

pajw] g1.795 1esjua)
pajw 91799 1uas
papWI G17H0 1eljuald
PRI £17D0 1Bjua)
PajLLIN 7120 1e1juad
PN | 17200 1el3ual
PaALWL OLZSD 13U3D
paIWIT 60790 1243U3D
pajlwi 80795 1e3ua)
pajLL] £0ZD0 12UaD
paILWIT 90700 1BIIUAD
pajiwl] 60799 1@Jjuad
palWL] $OZHD 121UaD
palWI] £079S 12JIUdD
pajwn Z0Z99 121ua)
palWI 66199 1R3USD
pajilin 84109 12UaD
pajiwr] /6105 181Uy
pPapn 96199 1eijual
pANWN G199 Teliua)
PANWEN 6 D9 YesIUD)
paNWR €619 YenUd)
PajWLT 76100 1eUaD
papwy 6190 yenuUaY
PIUT 06199 11U
P3}WLT 68100 je43uUa3
PSRN 88199 1BU3S
PaalIL] /8199 jeilURD
panwi] Zg199 1eiusd
pajiwi] 18199 jejual
pajlw] 081y jedjuan
pauuWi] 6£190 1B13U33
PRIIWIT 819D 1BAUD
pajwi] 27199 jenuaj
pajui] g4190 jenuad

Auedwon



8EP0S06
194806
169£E06
£968706
L6/59t6
SLL¥9E6
BRYFIEL
[#4421X3)
IRTF9L6
LST¥9E6
991P6t6
99 F9E6
9L2F9E6
PLIPIES
191P9E6
06196
Wh9Le
6tP9t6
68L¥9t6
7168Z9t6
Fad ¥4 i)
060Z9¢6
0GET9E6
S0LZ9E6
£9079¢6
0517986
69079t6
Se0T9ES
00179¢6
81179E6
G50Z9E6
or0zZ9¢e
#0796
8GH09E6
E1P09E6

JaquinN 03

pauwr g 1esued
PaNWIT £ 1RI3UY
PallLit] Zn 1eIUSY
paaunT 1n 1enusd
PaNLIT GLS FRALSD
pajwr 1§ 1esjuss
PUWIT €15 181U
pagllun 71§ 18nua)
PN L1S 1813u33
PO 01§ 1RJ3Ua)
Pa)wWL] S 1e1UaY
PajwWi g5 jejua)
paluNT /5 eajua)
pauwIT 95 1RI3uRD
pajuu g§ 1RIjua)
pagwi 5 1enuad
pajlwiry g5 1enuad
paalwit] 1§ yenusd
PaNWLT 07y TenIuad
pajwWL gLy 1enue)
PaMWI] £1Y 1BAUD
paywl 91y tenjusd
PAUWIL] G 1Y TRIIUAD
paywi p1Y Yesua)
pauw £1y 1enuad
PaLIT Z)Y 1eAua)
panwi | 1Y 1esuad
pajwi] gLy 1enua
pajy 64 1R1IUD
pauw £y 18403)
pa)WIT 9y 1eliua)
PaywI vy Telua)
pajwn £y 1elua)
pajwi] 1Y 1esjuad
paju gz 1enua)

Auedwon

65£09€6
66E09€6
6¥P09t6
8KE09EG
LIG09E6
PIPO9E6
SOPO9ES
68€09¢€6
PTE09EE
80r09€6
GLEQ9ES
SBE09E6
L9t09E6
909866
79/85¢6
PGI8SE6
LBSES
L5/85E6
P9S85ES
LbL8GES
0958GES
9TLAGES
06585E6
£P98GES
89985€6
698BGES
80£8G¢€6
LLLLEER
191586
F8694E6
8PBIGED
Ir694Lh
PLOLGES
7669486
69896E6

Jaquiny 03

panwI 610 1@13u8D
payw gih jeuad
PaNWIT 21D tesua)
pajwi 61D jenua)
pajNwn #13 |enual
PO €17 123D
paywl 71y 1eua)
PNl LD 1eJIUsD
pauWr 04D 1eua)
P3N 6D 1RIUSD
pajwr g9 1esjua)
pajw /3 1esua)
pajuIL] 90 18J3UsD
panwry §f jesiua)d
pajwr] pb 1enua)
panwN €1 enuay
pa)WI Zh Jenuad
pajuNT LD 1RNu)
paauun 0Zd 1enus)
Pa3LLIT §1d 1R1IUSD
pallL] g1d 1R13ue)
PajWIT £1d 1e43U3)
PayWL] 91d 1213U3D
pauw] Gld 1213uad
PAUWLT #1d 1R1IU3D
pajwL] €ld 1eIua3
paywIT | ld 1eauad
palWI] (ld 18U
paluT ad 1043uBD
P21 £d 1BAURD
P33l 9d 1BNIUSD
PajuI] gd |esjua)
pajLI] £d |esjua)
paUWIY 7d 1eu)
paawi L4 1enuad

Auedwo)

6816¥ES
LPB55E6
918956
789586
BSBIGES
B0895E6
£0895£6
607586
PGLISEE
L9LZaEE
S906vE6
[448. 41]
GZ06PES
8PLEFES
OLLeFES
LL06FES
9G06¥VES
9rLIGED
£¥06FE6
Lp605€6
BEBTSES
LLLTIGES
LS605E6
8ZLIGt6
POBTSEG
YBO6FEE
LZLTGE6
PRLLYER
WPTivEs
9TLPEE
G9LLVES
PLLIPES
69LibES
65L2PES
£TLIPED

19qwnN o3

pajLIN 17O 1B
PaMWE 07O 1841U3D
paI 41O 1e1U)
PRI 21O 121U
paNwWI £10 124033
pajwiry G0 1eswa)
palL] #L0 |BWAD
payWI £40 |2NUa)
PANLIT ZLO JE1UBD
paIWI |10 e1USD
PSIWET 01O [eNUD
paNwWIT 60 128L3D
paywIT 80 1RI1US)
AW /O 1R1La)
pajlWI 90 1BJ3UaD
PRI b 113UD)
paNWI £0 12139
PN |10 TeAURD
P3LET OZN 1e43u3)
pauWIT gLN 1B1IUa)
papW Z|N (BT
PayWwI 9Ly 1edua)
PaMWLI SN 1BJIUSD
PaWIT pIN 12AUZ)
palw £IN 1BIU)
AN ZLN 1e1Iua)
P LIN 1e13us)
AWMU QUM RIS
PINLT EN 1LY
P3N BN [BNUD
pauWI] £N 12NUSD
PayWE gN 183U
PalLI N 1R13U3T
PayWLT gN jeaua)
palWL] [N 1RJ3U8)

Auedwio)

L91LPED
L9LLPES
LO0LFES
8860VES
8960+L6
£560¥E6
0660¥E6
05601E6
£L960FES
Or60SES
FE6OSES
IGHIFEE
0360rt6
€L60VED
BL60PES
CLE0SES
8G60SE6
¥T605E6
BGEIPED
ESTAN Y
LZ0IPE6
GR60VES
£E60VE6
6LL6EES
FA-TA 4]
L6LO¥ES
6800FES
GROV TS
£086EE6
ELBOEED
08/6EE6
L900FE6
£200¥E6
LL66EED
GTL6EEG

Jagquiny o)

PajlL glW jeiuas
PIWI 9L 1e1IuaD
PaUWIT G LW 1esjuad
P €1 1e43uaD
PaNWI] TIW jRUaD
panWIL] | LW 1B4IUSD
PAWI QLW 12U
PN oW 1eJIuas
PajuuL] g 1BIIUaD
PaNWLT fW1RAUaD
PoNWI ow jenua)
Pty Gw 1euad)
P3ILWILY pwW BNUS)
PSWILT £W 1BUSD
PaYLLILT TW 11U
PapWLY |w jenua)
paNwWI] Q7T jeAUR)
pajWL g1 jenus)
pajyWiT £17 tenusd
pajul 947 1enus’d
pajwy gi7 1esquad
pawh #17 1enuad
pajwh £17 1enua)
pajiuy 717 1=d3ue)
pajwry 117 1eua)
painu gl 1=dusd
P3N 47 YR43U85
AU 91, 1BUAY
PaHWLY £7 jeiuad
pajW] 97 1@iuad
payw] 67 yeduad
pauWLY #7 j243UaD
pajw €7 1enuady
PaRWIT 77 jeljuad
pajtwi 0z 1esuad
Auedwon



LLO9%+6
LeELPPE
T6L5¥P6
BL6GEF6
€0£5+6
LG9TEP6
BOBZEVG
LAY (]
00976
909826
8L68IF6
068876
690626
S9062Z¥6
[AL 1744
69887r6
T106Zr6
POEEEVE
LIPEERS
T9Zeerd
I18PEERE
6ITLEr6
SOrEER6
T9EEEYD
L616ZF6
£906TF6
619/7p6
¥6062r6
[AN AL
GL06I6
HYLTrE
0506Z¥6
6V68IVG
L506ZF6
PEO6ZRE

JaquinN o3

PO Z¥ZZ 1e3UD
PaNWL] 1477 1213U3)
POMWET O¥ZZ 1R3ua)
PONWT EZZ 1RIUST
PANWLT gE77 TRJIUS)
PONWT /€77 TRIUSD)
PRI 9£77 TBIUBD
PaNWE] GEZZ 1RIIUDD
PANWE $£77 R1UaD
PANWIT £EZZ 1BIIUSD
PaNWLT ZE7Z 1B43US)
paNWL] LEZZ 1B43U)
PaNWI OEZZ TRIIUD
PAMWE 67ZZ 1RIIUBD
AW §77Z 143uaD
palwWI /777 1B53uaD
PaUWLT 9777 183U
paUWI 6777 1e1ua)
PAYWLT $TZZ 1EUD
POUWLT €777 14T
PAUWNT 7772 1B1USD
PaNWI 772 1D
PaLLT {ZZZ 1BSIUSD
palWI 6L77 1E3U3D
POILWLT §12Z 1RJIUS3
paAWN £177 10U
PauWLT 9172 122333
PaUWL] G172 1E1USD
PUWLT §17Z 181330
ALY €172 1R53U33
PN 71272 1ejuad
PONWYY | 172 1SS
PaNW] 04ZZ 1EHUSD

PaNWI] 677 1EHUSY

PN §77 1eNUSD

Auedwor

RIERIVE
B5ERTYE
069L7v6
LS06TF6
9506ZF6
LrERIFG
&FLZ006
LBRODDG
990868
9162668
99L2006
STLZ006
6675868
0L5E1F6
LIv868
6196868
DOEFE68
CrOZ106
PLLIO68
L907868
1987668
G887668
6967006
T00E668
1950£06
LoEGkPo
1672006
¥089006
8586006
91106
1126106
0Z.9006
ZE6L168
186k06
1904668

Jaquiny o)

pawi £27 Yenuad
panwi 977 1enua)
pAAWN §ZZ YeNua)
PANWI $77 YeUD)
palWI £77 RN
PONWI |ZZ YeNUaD
pauWL] 87 18U
pauwWL /7 1eNua)
PN 177 1RAUSY
PaNWI 617 12A3U9D
PaUWNT £17 1843U3)
PaNWI 717 1243Ua)
PANWNT (17 12D
PA3WNT 01Z 1eJ3U)
PN 97 |R4IU)
PaNWIT 67 1R43U)
PAUUIT £7 1RI1UDD
PINW BLA 1RAIUSD
PUWLT 9|4 (RIIUSS
PaNWL] §LA JRAIUSD
MWL 7} A 1RAIUD)
PaNWLT | |A TRAIUSD
PaNWI 6A [RAUSD
PAUWLT 24 TEIIUSD
PaNWI] TA 1RAIUSD
palWI] LOLXX 1e41Ua)
PAINIT £IX RIS
PO FLX 18J3US)
PaILNT ELX 1E1UB)
paIWNT 71X RJIUD
PAILIT D1X 1e3USD
PaWIL] gX 1BIIUSD
PAIWIT £X 1RIIUSD
paWIT GX Jeua)
P pX 1eU3)

Auedwo)

GLLT106
ShPtZ06
8968¥06
[AXARNA
grilele
£E/0/16
L6T5516
16ZTS16
SS6PELG
LgATANYY
LE6SZL6
69tFTI6
£/09868
0719206
6206106
7991006
£Z10106
£6p8668
£758.68
£668606
7790006
SE0T106
8G0ELO6
£00Z106
€1EL106
G00E668
BREE006
0875606
087868
584868
£9E8006
L067668
£T9ZL06
1E9ER68
0440006

Jaquiny 03

pajwI £X 1813080
papwYT 7X 1eIua)
PalIT X YRAWID

PauWLT /LM 1B1IUS)D

PAUWIT 9LM RIIUD

PINWLY ¥ LM 1RIIURD

pauwWI ZIMm 1813ua)

PSNWIT | LM 1R
PANWILT §M 12U
PRUWET £M 100D
PINLLIY 9M 1R
PONWIT £M 10N
PONWIT LM 1RUY

PANWIT LZA 184197

PAILIT OLA 1R

PAIT G9A 1RIIAD

PALLT B9A 124137

PAIWIT £9A 183U

PSUWLT 99A 12430273

PaNWIT G9A 13D

PRNWIT E9A 13U

palwr] 79A 133D

pauIT L9A 1B

PIULLT O9A 12413

PAUWIT 6GA 1BIIUSD

PaILULY BGA RIS

PRI ZGA 1BI3USD

PAILWI] GGA 1B4IU)

PAIIT FGA eI

PalUNT EGA 1€41UB)

PaIUIT ZGA 113U

PAWIIT BFA 1BIIUS)

PAIIWLIT PA RIS

PANWIT ZPA TBIIUS)

PONWIT 9bA TBIISD

Auedwoy

9962668
G9ERT06
LE6T668
1506106
1658706
0G8L2668
privilo
0660t 16
0260716
9416116
ISELLLG
Lk69016
GES9L06
6.2¥906
G666H06
£897006
0Z0£006
P0BS0LE
0LZ6468
6549606
9£61806
690Z106
£¥60506
91¥8106
6¥P6663
2667106
8LLL106
6ZEE006
¥19.006
GLLLI06
0076668
5269006
orérLLe
6E16506
809£506

J13QWNN 0

PaLULT GA TRIIuED
PRUWIT A TRIUED
PUWIT €A TEUD
P3ILLT ZA 1BIIUID
POUWLT LA TERUED
PIUWLT OFA TRIIUSD
PaYWLT BEA TBIU)
PRI ZEA TEDUSD
PaUWLT 9FA TEUSY
ALY GEA TENIUAD
PSYWLT FEA 1BIIUSD
PSYWLT £EA 184USD
PaMWLT ZEA 12U
PaUWLT LEA 1RAUD)
P DEA TRJIUDD
POYWIET £A 1R43U9)
PAYLINT FLA [RIIUS)
AW £1A 03U
PajIWIL] 7LA 1BJIU3D
pawL] | LA 1esuad

PANWIT 6A 1E1IUSD

PajIT g 1eus)

PaNWI GA TEU)

pajwIT €A 1EUSD
pajr 07N 1e3ua)
palr g1 1e3ua)
paNWEY 21N 1e3u9)
POUWLT 910 1eIua)
paWLT G1M jeIua)
PMWLT €10 1813U8)
paWLT Z1M 1eiua)
PAAWEY 0N 1843ua)

POLWLY 6N 183U

PaWIL] 8N 1SUID

PaINLIT 9F1 [RIIUSD

Auedwor



61968F6
T0L6EP6
0ESEEPE
0Z86t¥6
T6T6EV6
ETL6EVD
90E6EY6
9T956k6
OFLaErs
G895EP6
TE9GEVS
G868EPE
P095EVE
T96GEPS
FLLGEPD
G9SSEPE
ETARANL ]
POLEEYE
YBGEEPE
GBI6LVE
T968k6
441
19Z65+6
6ET6EP6
L9rGERe
0165EF6
Y9L6ErD
L189b16
99LGEVE
FAsT3o13 4
0t8LEFG
(447454
TECEYE
[8I6EY6
LP0SERS

Jaqunp o)

PaNW] 06177 equB)
POMMIT 68177 TRIIU2)
PaNWI 88172 1esjua)
YW /8177 1eJ3ua)
paNWIT 98177 1esua)
PaWI 68177 1e3ua)
PONWIT $177 1B
pajiwr] £8177 1edua)
POYWNT 78177 1R1UB)
oI (81727 TRiua)
PalWI 08172 fenua)
paNWIT 64177 fenua)
paNUIT 8£17Z 1eNUd)
PN ££177 1-1UDD)
pauuUNT 9/ 177 1eI3USD
PaNWIT §/17Z 1eNUa)
AN #£177 1e13U)
PaNWLT 7172 1e1ua)
PINWLT 14172 183U
PajW 69172 1E1AUSD
PRI 89127 1e1IU)
PRI £917Z 113U
PaNWLT 99172 1R1IUDD
PalWL] 69122 163U
P3UWN $917Z 1eNU2)
PaIWI £9177 103USD
PIIWIT 79422 teJauaD)
PaMLIT 19177 TeI3US)
PaNWIT 09177 1RJIUS)
PRI G172 RIS
paNwWIT 86|77 RIS
PaNWIT /G177 1RIIU3)
PaNWIT 96177 eJWaD
PINWIT §EL7Z 113D
PaNWNT pS§L77 1RIWED

Auedwo?y

0LLGERS
StLELk6
LTLEEVE
06ZEEPG
VLIEEPE
IPLLEVE
0BLEERS
€L0ELi6
9R6EERS
996TEF6
. TAN L)
£S68ZV6
L4 1A
L66LT¥E
£/06TP5
LELBTPE
EVLBTVE
T29LT¥6
LIBBZPG
965.LZP6
G65LTHG
9/88T¥6
9106ZF6
065L2K6
L9SLTk6
869L7F6
PEGGER
0055£¥6
89EGEYS
1193713 4]
11373 4
65EGEVE
G6IGEP6
9TISLYG
ALY

laquiny 0

P £6177 TRIIUBD
P 76177 {21IU3T
pawe] 1G17Z 12AUa)
PaMWL] 05177 12AIU3Y
PINWL] 6+ 22 1RAUID
palIuI] §¥L77 1eAIUdD)
PINWL] 23|72 1RAUDD
payLI 9F|7Z 1RIIUD
PaNLIN §F17Z 1RIUDD
PANWIL] pFL7Z 1RIUDD
palWIT £p177 R3S
ol THLZZ 11U
PaYWIY LFLZZ 11D
paNLNT G172 TEIIUS)
P 6177 1RIUSD
PaNWIT 9€17Z 18USD
PaNWNT GELZZ Te1IUS)
PONWIT pEL7Z 1B13USD
PINWLT ££1ZZ 183U3D
PONWI ZELZZ 13USD
PINWIT 1£47Z 1BAUD
oW OE 177 TRJIUaD
PO 67172 1€43U2D
pauWI] 87177 103D
PIUWT £Z127 1i3USD
PSUWN 9742Z 1=13U8D
PN 67177 |RJIU3D
PaNWNT Y7177 1R
pajwN] £7}77 1843U3)
PAILK] ZZ4ZZ 1BIIID
palwWwL] 17177 183D
paNwI] 07177 12J3ua)
PaNWIT 6} 172 123U
pajwy 8} 472 1BJUaD
pawNWIL] £} 172 1043uaD

Aurduwor

6£T6EP6
0915eb6
SkeFERG
6/8PEP6
LE9LTPO
P09L2P6
10%L2v6
£806Z¥6
0888Z¥6
LI9LTIv6
150626
LZ06ZF6
TLERTYE
E6GLTVE
685LTPE
[4:14:344)
€90EEP6
LEOEEPE
(4433
9TIEEPE
£91EEPE
LLI6ZrE
£806ZF6
809L2F6
620626
90L6Tr6
LLO6TK6
£906TP6
0£062P6
8906ZF6
L09LTk6
99/82p6
6E06ZF6
LEO6TPG
PILBIVE

JaquinN o3

palwe] 91177 1e1jua)
paNWI G| }7Z 1BU3D
PONWIT + 4L ZZ 1RJWD
pawIL] €177 JRI3ua)
panwiT 74177 jeiiua)
paIwIT || 177 jeua)
pauwWi 04177 |eua)
pawWI 601ZZ Jenuad
pajiLIT 80177 JeNUa)
paywWI /0177 Jeuad
PaJILI] 90127 10U
paLWIN 6DIZZ TRIU)
pawI pOL77 Te1Iua)
paWN £01ZZ 1843087
paNwNT ZOLZZ 1BJIU3T
paluNT 11ZZ TeJjua)
PRI 0OIZZ 184U
PINLILT 6672 TRIWD
PaLILUL 862 TRJ3UB)
paWI /677 1RJ1US)
PaIWILT 9672 1013
paNW) 5677 1B4IUaT
POUWNT $4ZZ TRIUB)
PaNWI €677 1R11UD)
PaNWI Z6ZZ TRIWDD
palWIT 677 1RI1U3)
pSWIT 0677 1BIIUST
PaNWIT 68ZZ 1B43U3)
paNWI] 8877 138
PaNWT 877 {187
PaNWNT G877 1RIUR)
PaNWYT $RZZ RIS
PaIWIT £877 1RU2)
pajwI ZRZZ 1B
PaIWLLT 1§77 1RIWA)

Auedwor

YItRIrE
165LTr6
£B8GLIPE
0GEBTVE
9IPLEYE
PBIEEVE
6GEEEYE
EETEERG
GEOEEPS
LL6ZEVE
SE9LIVE
609.Tk6
LL06TF6
ZLL6Tr6
L8L8TF6
L6GL k6
£09LTF6
886/7P6
986LTF6
LEBRZYS
L1976
CE6RTPE
P65LTV6
07BRIV6
£69.L7F6
£89/TP6
¥T06Tir6
GRGLZYE
8GI6EYE
£6I6EV6
YR96EVE
ELIEEPS
PeLLPPS
DERGFPE
S1G/P6

Jaquiny o7

pajwL] ORZZ 1eua)
pajwI g/77 yenuady
paw LL77 1edua)
palWI 9427 feNua)
pajw) 6472 yenualj
PENWE $LZ7 1R
pajlw TLZZ 1enualy
panwy L /77 1eRua)
pajlwI] 0LZZ 1R1IU2)
poILWIT 6977 1R43U2D
Pl 9977 121uad
paiw L9ZZ 1°ua)
PajHu 9977 183us)
Pl 6977 j2Nua)
paatwn ¢977 1e3uad
paiwi £977 1eua)
P31 7977 1enuad
pajuwly 1972 1eiuady
P3N 0977 1eusd)
P23 6677 1813UaD
par §677 1enua)
pa3] £G77 1e)juad
PYHMLT §ET 7 RIFUDD
pailwi] GGZZ 1enluad
palWL pE77 100D
palWI £677 181USD
paywin 7677 1enusd
P 1GZZ 1euad
Paalii 057z 1eua)
paWI 677 121D
palwn [pZz esjus)
pajwiy opz7 1enua)
PN GFZ7 TRIIUD)
PUWN $ZZ YeNjuad
Pa3lN €77 jeNnua)

Auedwo)



768096
016096
060976
8GRO6
968096
598096
656096
¥r609r6
LG809%6
0r809t6
L1809¥6
956856
256856
L9809F6
00609+6
£¥8096
6EBO9YE
58096
6¥809+6
66809P6
GLR09F6
68096
098096
LEBO9FS
076096
860976
£5809v6
19809%6
SG809F6
L0 6
68809F6
LE6D9F6
9PR09P6
89809r6
99809r6

Jaquiny 03

PO OFSZZ 181D
P 6ESZZ 101U
P §EST7 103U
pauWNT /€577 1B
PSIWILT 9ES77 181D
PaIULN GESZZ 18IWI)
P2l bESTT 184163))
PN £ESZZ |241Ua)
PSIULNT ZESZZ 10D
pauuNT 1£577 18JIua)
PaINT OESZZ YeJIua)
palUIN 67577 18137
P3N 7S7Z 1eJIua3
PRI /7677 (eJiua)
PaINLIT 97677 TRJIus)
AW 7677 1B1USD
POUWILT PTSTZ 1BIUSD
palWL] £2677 1223U33
PONWIL] TZSZZ 1RA3US
PO |Z677 1eIua3
P (ZSZZ TRJIUaD
P2 615ZZ RJED
pajui 81677 1803
P23 £1GZZ 183D
palu 91677 237
PV G177 1RIIUSS
POYWL) ¥1G77 (RIS
oUW £1577 Yeiiua)
POMWI 71577 teliua)
PO | 1577 1RIIUST
P 1677 (RIS
P3N 60GZZ 1RIIUSD
PaILLI 80577 12J3UaD
pawwI Z0S7Z 1eJjUa)
papwN] 9GS 77 1B1a3

Auedwo)

SZ60976
YrR09¥6
1¥B09¥6
1£609¥6
£EB09%6
[A74%144.]
6E9GhY6
tr9Sks
ZL9GHPE
80L9¥+6
68GGHPE
9R66EV6
1B66EYE
E1B6EPE
L9B6EPE
96kotYe
LSL0FPE
0010++6
L695FF6
GLGEPPE
ESGSF6
G906
PrLGhP6
L100¥¥6
Ee86Ere
TrL6EVE
8G66EPE
9L66EPE
9G.L6EPE
EEL6EVE
8696£16
374314
£T96EV6
TaS6EPE
PLG6EYE

Jaquiny 63

pajwI §0677Z 1e13Uad
pPaLL] POST7Z 1RIUID
PaNWE] £0677 1eNUa)
PalWI] Z0SZZ 1RI3UDD)
PaNWI LOGZZ 1eNU3)
PaNWIT 76777 1R0OUD
palLL] L6777 1RI3USD
PalWIT 06ZZZ TRIIUED
PaUWI 68772 181U
PaMWI 887277 1RIIUAD
papw /9277 1enus)
palLN 98777 1B1USD
paNW 58Z7Z 1RAUD
pajlwLT $RZ77 1BQUID
pallwi £87Z7 18U
paw 78777 183uad
palwWg L8ZZZ 1RIUaD)
P31 08ZZ7 1853U3D
paywn /777 121Us3
PallWYT R/777 1RIIUSD
paqWLY #4777 YRAUED
pajwy 9/777 1RAWsD
PUWI] 6777 1BIIUSD
P $£777 1RIUSD
PRI £/277 103U8D
P33 7/777 1BA3USS
PauWI L/Z77 1B3USS
PaLL] 04727 183USD
P 69777 10U
P g9Z77 1enua)
PaUWL] L9777 1ejua3
PallWi] 69777 1esjual
PAWLTY G777 1RUa)
PRI £9727 1eUad
Pa3LLLY Z9ZZ7 1eNUaD

Auedwoy

LLPOEYD
L2134
19L6eF6
BRIGEVE
6/26Ek6
6266eY6
9BLOEYS
L000¥r6
6HG6EFS
6EF6ERS
TI56EPE
99E6EPE
L1E6EV6
oLE6Ers
E6Z6ERS
L6T6EVE
L6Z6EF6
66T6EFH
Z1E6Ere
GRIGEVE
9976E¥6
£9168V6
66768F6
08G6EY6
LETOEVS
[£24:3 3
668LEPS
0909€¥6
96LLEVE
£29/E76
L9LEr6
98Z6EPE
GLT6ER6
0976EF6
G9Z6ER6

Jaqunp o3

PEUW 19727 1RAUD
PaIWI 097ZZ 1RAUID
PaII 6777 (R
PawWI 86777 1RAUSD
PaWI] /6777 1RAUDD
PEIWI] 95777 1RAUID
PaIWI G67ZZ 1RAUD
PaWI pG7ZZ 1RAIUSD
pawWI] £6777 1RAUD
pawWI] 75777 1RAUD
POMWI |G7ZZ 1BAUSD
PaNWI 0G7ZZ 1BAUaD
Il 6p777 (RAUITY
PO Y777 1BAUSD
palwn] /777 1ediua)
pajwI] 9p7Z7 1R1UBD
paNuWT GpZZ7 1eAUSD
POIUNT PHTTZ 1438
PO EFTTT 1BIIUS)
PAWIT ZPTTZ 1BIIUS)
poMwWI LFTZZ 183U
PaIUIT OHTZZ 184IUS)
pajLIT €777 1R1IUR)
PAINWI BETZZ 1BIIU)D)
PONWNT ££777 1811UB)
PaNWI 9E77Z Te1UD)
PaWIT GE7Z7 e
PONWIT PETZZ 1eNIUSD
PaNWIT £€77Z 1eUaD
PaNwWIT 7£777 121U
pajWI] |£277 12UD
PaNWI O£7ZZ 1BNUSD
POUWI 67777 1213U3D
PalLWI §7777 1BI3Ua)
POUWLT Z7ZZZ 184D

Auedwo)

£9Z6EY6
Sr6tre
{GT6EF6
[AZA 34
LLT6ERE
LE88FF6
659FERD
689FEF6
299rER6
E99rER6
959rtP6
LIZELYE
SIFEEr6
0sLEEPS
ZHLEERS
£L56EV6
6556EF6
£685FF6
DLI6EP6
BIZEEPD
pLI6EV6
44134
LPTBEVH
69T6EP6
I1668EP6
61iFERS
BGGPERS
PA
Provers
969rER6
LEEEEKS
IrLEEKS
O LEEVS
GYEEEVE
60LEERSE

Jaqunp o)

paiiwn 97277 1enua)
pa3il 67277 1enuad
pa $7777 1e5ua)
pajl £7777 10030
paywn TTIZZ 12Ul
pajlun 12277 1803uad
paul 0777 183Ua3
pajun 61777 1243uUa3
pajlwi 81777 122juad
pauu Z1727 1@43ua)
paywi] 91zz7 1eua)
pajlw #1277 1=Auad
paylwI £1777 1ediua)
pajuwr] 71777 1eua)
pajlw] L1727 1203U3)
PN 0L ZZZ 180U
PN 60777 1B1IUDD
pa)W) 80TZZ 1enUaly
pajwn L0727 1enus)
pauwn 90277 1enuad
pajul 60777 1eUad
PajiW #0727 1enjuad
PalW £07727 yenuad
pajwi] 7o7z7 1enusd
paLw 19zZzz 1enuay
Pl G0ZZZ 1BNuad
pajwi 66177 18ua’
PONWIT §4LZZ 1RIIUDY
PONWIY L6177 RIS
PaNWIN 96177 12.3U3)
pajNwn GelL77Z 124Ua3
PNWN #6177 1BUSD
PARUWN €677 1211US3
P Z64Z7 1ejuad
PALWILT F6LZZ 1RIUSD

Auedwo



£ELZ9%6
092Z9%6
9£81976
9L1T9%6
LEQZ9Y6
L5096
65079%6
16819%6
LEBLGPE
641976
89L19%6
VZLLGPE
9e919¥6
6411976
09919¥6
159156
619196
6108976
94196
669196
8LLI9PE
6k319P6
STOEH6
B10E9%6
828196
8L919P6
6PLL9P6
16919¥6
oL
g6
6FL9¥6
SiY |96
8GELGP6
OEEL9Y6
£00T9¥6

Jaquiny oJ

palLI] 99977 12D
pajuLL] GB9ZZ 1BAUE)
PaWIT $RY7Z JRIIUSD
PaMWIT £8977 1243U3)
P 78972 RIS
pajwL] 1977 1RIIUS)
PajuLL] 08977 1R1ILAD
pajLILY 6/977 JRsauaD)
PRI §/977 |BAIUSD
PAVUNT ££977 1€1U3)
PaNWIT 9/977 1eAU3D
PaINLI §£977 Teiua)
PAINLL $£927 [R43UB)
PaILIT ££977 1eNua)
pa3uuly 1977 yenua)
PRI 0£97Z 1R1IUa3
PaNLIT 49977 1eNUaD
PRI 89977 12U
oW £9977 Y83
PaMWIT 99977 TEUS)
PaIWI §997Z TRAUB))
PaYLILT $9977 18J3U3D)
PIMWIT 79977 1esjua)
PaWIT 19977 10NUSY
PaNWIT 09977 1eNua)
PONWIT 66977 1BIUaD
PalWI §597Z 1BIU3)
paNWIT /5977 Yenua)
PONWIT 95977 1RA3Ua)
paMUNT G597 (Rituas
PAUWIT $GITZ 121U
papLL] £5927 1RAUS)
PalLIL 76977 Je3ua)
pajuL] 15977 1eNua)
PIILLT 6977 JRIIUD

Auedwor

L5619¥6
01819%6
Te9l9s
86EL9F6
GL686k6
0TrL9P6
SSELIPS
9erLobe
GOLEIYE
6/0E9%76
960t9¥6
06096
L60E9F6
0rg65k6
06L19%6
SLEL9re
960976
SP609F6
89079¥6
T0LT9P6
868656
81765P6
rILEGEE
£1609F6
£0686F6
6196
¥9819P6
0668516
T8065P6
POLige
68065F6
TL685P6
Tr809%6
¥1809%6
60805¥6

Jaguiny o)

palwIN 84977 jRIIUaD
PAYLI /p977 1E1IUSD
P 94977 JRUID
PaINWI GFIZZ 1BAIUAD
PONWIT #4977 12U3D
PONWI £4977 1243US)
ol ZH9ZZ 18USD
paNWNT L¥§ZZ 10T
AW 0972 1BIUSY
PaILIT §E9ZZ jENIUa)
pajLI RE97Z 1EUa)
pawI Z£9ZZ 183Ua)
PaYWIT 9977 1BAUS)D
PalLI §£9Z7 1RIIUED)
pauwWin] #1977 1enua)
PINWIT ££977 1BIUSD
eI ZE977 (RIIUSD
palLIT |£977 1ENUS)
palWI 0E9Z7 1eAUE)
PANLI 67977 1RIWDD
paMwL] /7977 1eiwa)
PaUWI 97977 1R13)
pajuLy G977 1edjuad
PaILILT $7977 1RAS)
PaNLIN £7977 121U
paYILI 77977 1RNIUaD
pajLIN LZ9ZZ 1e1ua)
pajIwI 07977 1e1IU3D
PaNWIT 61977 TRIIUAD
P 92T 1D1H3T
PO £}9ZZ 1B43US))
PaIWI §1977 18A3US)
PONWIT 1977 1eUS)
pa)uKT p1977 1R1IUSD
PO £1977 1RAUD

Auedwon

T0809¥6
LLLL9¥6
058096
SLI65P6
S809ve
L6109%6
6096
LIBO9¥%6
90809¥6
£8.L09%6
£6£09%6
69L0%F6
95beSk6
6I¥65KE
£EEAGKE
vL1656v6
62065¥6
6£065F6
0Z65¥6
02065F6
8668GP6
00685¥6
58096
8730976
69809P6
188096
61609P6
GG609F6
9.809F6
§L609K6
F9809%6
TE96576
97965¥6
GGGAGH6
G8965¥6

Jaquiny 03

pajuN 71922 181U
PaNWIY L1977 jB1IUa)
oI 01927 1243U8)
paWIT 609ZZ 1243U3D
Pa3WI] §097Z 183UaD)
pajWI 0977 1BNUS)
PaNWI 909ZZ 1BAUSD
paNWIT G097 TEIUSD
PAaNLLIT $097T 1RIIUSD
PaIWIT £097Z 1843U3D
palLI] 709ZZ 1843U8D
oW LO9ZZ 1B4IUSD
PaIWIT 00977 1843Ua))
PO A6GZZ 1RIIUD)
P §6677 1B1USD
PN £667Z 1BI3US)
PajILIT 96677 1SS
paNWI G6GZT 1RIIID
PANWIT $6577 18432
PalLIT €667 1RAIUST
PajWIT 76677 1RIIUa)
PalWIT 16GZZ 1RAUST
PAUWIT 0ASZZ 191IU3)
PaNWN] 68677 101U
AW LBSTZ 1eIIM3D)
PaIIWLIT 98SZZ 1B1IU3)
PalLI GRGZZ 1BIIUD
PajILL] REZZ 1RIIUSD
PaNWIT £RGZZ 1BAIUSD
PIUIT ZBEZZ 1RIUST
POIWLT 1§SZZ 1BUS))
pajlwI 08SZZ 1BUa)
PO 64677 183UD)
paluI §/577 |BIIUSD
pajLl £/677 1RIUD

Auedwo)

TTL6SYE
LeE6SFo
ZSE6LYE
Lagdiing
920656
8EFL9P6
LBEL9P6
Or68GP6
977196
PSELIPE
¥IELIP6
£6EL9V6
LPELGFE
P6ZI9¥6
PELLOPE
Ie6SPe
[Eh )
fAAX: 0]
0BL6SKE
G6L656
9L685¥6
E0L6SKE
££8096
10685k6
96809F6
68019v6
6760976
6019v6
£6015¥6
ZEROSHS
6096
L)
L1609F6
0£809¥6
FL609¥6

JequInN o3

PalWI §£677 1R1UA)
PawWIT §/57Z 1BAUAD
paNuN $£577 02D
PN £/677 1RIIUST
pamuLT 74577 10Aua)
papwiT | /577 1enua)
pamWI /77 1eA3ua)
palw] 69577 1R13Ua)
paluI §9GTT 1RIWST
oI 79677 183U
AW §9G7Z 1eajuaD
PEIWI §95677 1813ua)
PaIWIN +9577 181U
PONWIT 79627 1R13US)
PaLWIT 19877 1813ua)
pauwIT 09572 TRs3ua)
PaNWIT 6GSZZ TRIIAT
palLI BSS7Z 1RIIUST
PN £GGZ7 TRI3)
PaNLIT 9667 TRIIUSY
pallI 66677 Tenuad
PaNWIT $GGZZ JRAIUSD
PalWI] £5577 1enua)
PaWI GGZZ TRIIU3D
panwLT |GSZZ YRIUSD
paNWIT 0GSZZ TRIIU2D
paaWI] 6FGZZ RIS
paLwI BFETZ 1RAIUSD
PaNWILT /¥G77 1RUS)
PAUNT GPEZZ 1R1ILDD
PaMWIT GPGZ7 1RNUAD
PaNWI PFEZZ 12U
PaIWI £7577 103U
PaLIL] ZYSZZ TRIUSD
paNLIT LpSZZ TRAU)

Auedwoy



9R6¥BY6
ELZLibe
LTLLLVE
90FLLre
FAVTA A L
ERTLLKS
L9TLLFE
OTELLVE
9GZLLIYS
[AZAY 4
OTZLiv6
DEZLLYE
S0ZLLV6
01ZLivs
POvLLbG
SSELLPE
T9ELLPG
Z0ELire
617116
OrELLFE
9ZELLYE
E6LLLVE
WELive
S56TLLKS
9tZ0Lp6
£870/k6
LT0Lp6
£6204k6
LGZ0LPE
L000LFS
£500LK6
208696
LE869F6
ESL69F6
GEGOIS

1aquiny o3

PRI OERZZ 1BIIUDD
pallwi 67827 1e1jUa)
PajULL 87877 1R43Ua)
P G777 1R43UBD
P FZRZT jRiIUDD
pajun £78977 1e43ua)
PaUWI 77877 1eilua)
PR L7877 1e1lUs)
P33T DZBZZ 1elIua)
P3N 61877 103U
PaYWIT 81877 1B43UdD
PaHWIT L1877 1001U3D
ol 94877 1041udd
pawI G877 {RAUI]
PaHWIT £1877 1RAUID
pajwi 71877 124333
Pajwi | 1R77 1RIU3D
PN 01877 1BIIUBD
palwI 608ZZ 1RJIUSD
palnLI g0877 1RAIUSD
PRI £0877 YRNIUaD
PajUIT 90877 1RNUSD
PalLE] GORZZ 1R1IUDY
PN LORZZ 1R1IUAD
PR £08Z7 1811U3)
P} ZORZZ 1eIIUDD
pajWIT LOBZZ 1RIIUSD
P 00877 1RIIUSD
P 6677 101IUDD
PRI 86427 1013UDD
P 26/77 1e13U3)
PAIULT 96/77 104U
Paji] G4LZ7 1RIMID
palWn $6.77 1eljua)
PaMUIT £6/77 1R1IUBD

Auedwo)

£9269F6
906696
09469F6
69656
6668976
£5/896
SL989%6
069856
969896
91989%6
DL9g9w6
6r9B9F6
6198976
L098%%6
08689¥6
918896
PLEROFE
19989F6
169896
939896
96589¥6
£6589F6
£0989¥6
498996
TLLB9PE
0L9B9FE
LT989%6
LI989%6
9/989¥6
¥9989r6
QE989v6
66589v6
285896
£0/89%6
G986

Jaquiny 03

PaIWI Z6£ZZ 1elIua)
paNWIT |L6/77 1enua)
PAWIT 06LZZ 1RSIV
paNWIT 68/77 10NUSD
PO 88/77 1BNUS)
PAWI £B£ZZ TRIUDD
PAILIT 98777 TeAIUa)
PO GB/ZZ TRIS)
paNWI 877 1eNUBD
PaIWIT £8/ZZ 1RAURD
PANWIT Z8£77 1eNIUS)
PaIWIT 18427 Teu)
pauNT 0B/ZZ 100U
PANWI 6£/77 TeNU)
PaIWNT 87/77 Tenua)
paNWI £2/77 1eNIuaD
PaWIT 97/77 1eNua)
PRINLI GZZT TRIIU)
PAWIT ¥//77 1eNIua)
PRI £//77 1BIIU)D
PRI 7477 1RIIUSY
PaNWIT |£/77 1RAIUS)
PANWIT O££77 18IS
PajILIT 69/77 |BIUD)
PaMWIT 8977 10A3UaD)
paNwWIT £9/77 1eNIUa)
paNWIT §9/77 12U
PaNWIT $9/77 1RiIUa)
PaNWIT £9/77 1RIIUD)
PANWNT 79/77 10413)
PANWYT 1977 1B
PaNWIT 09/77 1edIua)
PaNWL 65/77 123U
PaINWIIT 8G/77 1BAIUID
PANWNT £G/77 1RAIUI)

Auedwory

09989%6
£9989%6
059896
BEGRIPE
80989%6
SZ989¥6
¥r989v6
L1989%6
90GE9+6
TLPEIPE
S6EEIPE
95PEIPE
tRLEIYE
LIIEIE
ELZE9YE
£11LE9F6
LAY 4
81 LE9¥6
LL0ESPE
£90€9¥6
TE0E9HE
YSOEGHE
750E9+6
£L0E9Y6
620E9+6
£70E9+6
LEDESYE
120£9P6
SKOL9r6
¥B0E96
050€9+6
LP0E9Y6
690E9+6
£EGOE9P6
FI0E96

Jaquiny o)

PaNWL] 95/77 1e13Ua)
PaNWIT §G/77 TRAa)
AW #6/77 181IUS)
paNILI €6/77 1013UB)
PANWIT ZGZZZ 181U
oW |6/77 1RaIUd)
PANWL] OG£ZZ 1BI3UD)
PONILLT 6/7Z 1RIIUI)
PANW] @LZZ 18U
PaNWLT /P77 TR
PaNWL] 9p£77 TeIua)
PONWL Gy£77 181U
PONWT $£ZZ TR
PaNWL €477 1RIU3)
PN THLTZ BIUS)
POWLT |$£7Z 18IIUS)
paNWN O¥£77 1R1IU3)
POUWLT 6££77 1RIIUSD
oYW 8E/77 1813UD)
POUNWIT Z££77 1RIIUD)
PaUWT 9£72 1813UD)
PAUWIT GELTZ 1RIIU)
PN PELZZ 1RIIUS)
PRI £E£77 1943U37)
oW 7€/77 1043U3)
POYWLY LE/77 1R433)
PAYLNT O££7Z 1843
PAULILT 67/77 1BIIUA)D
PRI §7/77 104U
PO £7/7Z 1RI3UB)
PN 97£77 TeAIU)
PaNWI §Z/77 TRAUSD
paNWI $Z/77 1RAUSD
paLI £7/77 TRAIUBD
paNwI 7777 1BAUS)

Auedwor

0POEIPE
0ZoE9re
PEOLIF6
LIOE9HE
LBOEIFE
¥I0E96
6HOLI6
090€9¥6
[a %4
190E9%6
BL0E96
SG0E9r6
L0896
PELEIFE
160E9F6
LBOEIG
B90€9¥6
LS0EI6
BBOEI¥6
6E0E976
GPOESP6
LI0E9¥6
6LLESPE
GETIOP6
FOET96
r60TIP6
18LI9%6
SL079F6
£L1T9k6
L6619F6
266196
BR6L9VH
Sl619¥6
SELT9PS
650£9P6

Jaquiny 03

PANWIT |Z£ZZ 1011U3)
PANWL] 0Z£77 183U
PaNWIT §1/77 1elIus)
paNwI (/77 1esuad
PaWT /1477 103U
PaNWIT 91/77 124IUSD
PaNWIT §1/7Z 1R4IURD
palWIT ¥L/77 1RIIUSD
pajun £1£77 1e1ua3
paNWI] 71477 TeaIua)
paNWIT | 1£ZZ TeIIUaD
pawwI 01£77 jesua)
PAIWIN 60£ZZ 1RIIUD)
PaNWN] B0/77 1843U)
paNwWI £0/77 181U
paNw 90£7Z 1e43us)
PaNWI §O£ZZ 181U
PRI $DZT 124302
palWI £0£ZZ 1843US)
PAIWK Z04ZZ 1R4U2D
PaNWIIT L0£ZZ 1843USD
PaNWIT 0D£ZZ 1243USD
PANWIT 66977 1B4IUSD
PONWIT B697Z 1€43Ua)
PANWIT /6977 104IUS)
Pa3WIT 96977 10JIU3D
PALIT 56977 1RJIUS)
P #6977 1043US)
PaNWIT £6977 1RIIUSD
PAULWIT 76977 013U
PAWNY L69ZZ 103U
PRIILNT 0697Z 1€AUSD
PRULNT 689ZZ 1€IUS)
palwIT 82977 1eAUSD
paNwWI /8977 RS

Auedwor



1681586
S1TTG8E
6617586
7611686
LETIGRE
807586
GZ07586
0/£7586
£6£7686
SEEZG86
906L586
08/1586
917586
972586
GG LGRE
9681686
8ETTG86
ZSETSB6
00tElse
TLEELGE
8488066
/18056
6918066
yr0056
8L¥0056
¥zo0s6
£6P00S6
£670056
¥Br00S6
BLERGVE
£8186¥6
LEEREVE
BZIBEVE
901866
95IB6YE

JaquinN 03

paywy) g1 sdwa) [euIsnpu|
panwi] /) sdwa] yeusnpu
paywn 91 sdway yeuisnpu)
panwi] g} sdwsa] yewasnpul
panw #1 sdws) yeulsnpu
paLLW £1 sdws | yeLIsnpu)
palWI] 7L sdwa) jeLissnpul
pauwi || sdwa) yeussnpuj
pajpwn gL sdway TeuIsnpu)
pajwL] 6 sdwa) 1eLIsnpuy)
pajwi g sdila| yeuisnpul
Pajun £ sdwa yeulsnpuj
pawn ¢ sdwa L jeLsnpy|
panwn g sdwal jeLasnpu
panwry ¢ sdwa yeuisnpu)
pajwL] £ sdwa] yeusnpu
pajwi 7 sdwa 1eu3snpu
pap 4 sdusa| 1elisnpul
PRI 69677 113U
Pa)UIT /9677 1R1IU8D
PNUNT 99677 121IUD
palLE] 9677 1213Ua3
paalLt] $9677 1RV
pauLn £967Z 1e1UD
palll 79677 1eSluED
PaILLI |96ZZ TRIUD
Pawi 096ZZ _IUaD
pallwI $G6ZZ 1RILSD
pallwIT §G6ZZ 1RNUS)
pajWlT /G677 1R1IU3D
paalwi 95677 1esiua)
PalLIT GE677 TRIIUS)
pajlwI ¥5677 jeua)
PaUWIT £G67Z 1RIULD
paWIT ZG6ZZ 1eNUD)

Auedwo)

(417454
GERLEYE
T18L6K6
SLLLEVE
665L6¥6
29056¥6
6605676
YI0s6rs
ELBPEVE
VLBVEVE
143404
899P6¥6
099¥6¥6
LL9v6b6
SETF6FE
06156¥6
6E0GEPE
}L0G66
0GZELSE
15866
691766
vBIPEFE
6riv6ré
0vorere
LL9P6re
Gh3L6P6
9E8L6F6
65726P6
prilore
GoLLob6
£80L6P6
8£0.L6F6
£90L6¥6
6166¥6
866¥6P6

Jaqunp 03

PaNWNT 16677 TBUSD
PaIWIT 06627 TeJ3U8)
PBINLIT ép6ZZ BIUD
PINWINT Lb6ZZ BIURD
PaNUNT 9p677 TRIIUSD
PANWIT G677 TRIUSY
paNWIT pi677 1RIUSD
PRI £F62Z TEIUSD
PajuILL 7p427 jENU)
PalI |p677 18AUS)
PINWLT O¥677 12AUS)
PapI 4€677 183USD
paILK] §E6ZZ 184D
PN /§67Z 181D
PalW] 9627 1RIIUID
PaMWIY GE67Z 184D
PSMWILT PE6ZZ 10IWAD
PaILULT ££677 1EJIUAD
PaUNT ZE67Z 101IUSD
PLNT |£62Z 104U
PRI DEGZZ 1RIIUSD
PaNWIT 67677 181137
pajLLIT 87677 1R1IUAD
paLI /7477 1RAUSD
paNWIL 97677 1RI3ED
papwI 57677 1243U8)
paNwWIT 7677 10JIU3D
PaNWNT £2677 104U
PaIWI) TZ6TZ 1R43UB)D
PaWI] 0Z6ZZ [243U8D
POMWIT 61677 (04U
PaWIT B1677 [eX3UBT
PaNUNT 91677 [eHUB)
PaWIT §1677 [eNUSD
PRI F167Z oAU

Auedwo)

160566
fagtigige]
BIrere
6Z9¥6F6
[B9Y6PE
[44 144
Paorere
88006¥6
bLo68YE
126686
79006F6
18868F6
EE6OEYE
86.68P6
IBLELSE
9E68Y6
LI¥ERYE
¥616816
PPLEBYE
0E06RPE
08688¥6
62068P6
61068+6
£0068¥6
6006816
LL068Y6
690686
80068F6
70068¥6
010686
68688¥6
SOL68YE
LBle8PE
orlesre
g de L

JagwinN 03

paMUNT £1677 1ENUBY
paLWIL | 1677 183U
POILT 01627 1BAIUSD
PO 60677 [RIUSD
PANWIT 0677 181U
PaILLI /0677 Te1IUa)
paNWIT 9067Z RIS
paLwI] 60627 10U
PO #0677 101IU3D
PaNWI £0677 1213US)
PN 7067Z 12i1U8D
papwi 10672 1232
PUWLT 006ZZ TRIIUSD
Pa)WIT §6877 1R43UST
Pajlul] 96877 fediuad
PaNwWI] £6877 123U8)
pal 16877 1BUSD
PaMUNT 68877 TUS)
PaWIT 88877 [BIUSD
P3N 98877 TeJIUS)
PaNWIT $8Y7Z 1ENUED
PaMLI £9877 18NIUSD
PaWIT ZRRZZ 1€1UID
pajug 19877 1eiua)
pajiur] (8877 1eua)
pauwWLT 6/877 183D
PaIWL 9827 18JED
paMwWI //§ZZ 18J3a)
paLwI] 94877 1843Ua3
PaIIT §/877 1843Ua)
PaNT p/87Z 1843UaD
palWN] £/§77 1843URD
paIWIT 1/§77 1eJWa)
paNWIT 0877 18423
PaMLLI 69877 1BAU33

Auedwor

LEv68P6
6Zr6816
TIE68Y6
0ZZ68%6
L0E68F6
21168¥6
£2068F6
08068%6
99068F6
PE068FS
£9068F6
£9068¥6
9L068%6
GR6RBYE
8Tieers
SD6LRYE
PreLBYE
LITi8v6
GGELRYE
ErTLiBYE
8LZL8Y6
8E998Y6
9E99846
GOBSBYE
L¥958Y6
00958+6
9BGLBYE
£P5LBPO
89768¥6
GLIS8F6
0£068F6
PELGBPE
590486
L00S8Y6
6r6FaFe

Jequnp o)

palwIT §987Z |RIIUED
PAYLLI £9BZZ TRIISD
paLI 99877 101U
PaMLLI G9877 1RIIUDD
PALI $9RZZ TRIIUSD
pajiwIT £997Z 12113
pajILLI 79877 1RIIUSD
pajWI 19877 1RIIUD
POLIN 0947Z 124IUBD
PaNWIT 6SRTZ 1RIIE)D
palwWI §SE7Z [R1IUa)
palLLI fGRTT 1RAIUSD
PaWI GSRZZ 1RIIUED
PalILI] FSRTZ 1EAUSD
PeWIT £6877 [€IUST
pa3ILLI 76877 10U
PaMWIT LGBZZ 1RIUSY
Pa}ILUIT 0877 1RAIU3T
PaWIT 648ZZ 1EUBD
paNUNT g¥ET7T 1BNUI)
PaLN /4877 124U
paNWI GHB7Z 124D
PO #+B7Z 1RAIU3D
paNWI) £¥87Z YRAUSD
paNWL] Z¥RZZ Te1US)
PIUWKT 14877 TedIuaD)
PaNWNT O¥8ZZ 183D
PapLY] 6£877 1RIS)
P33 §EGZZ 1enua)
PSIWLT £ESZZ 1BAUAD
pSILIL] 9ES7Z 18IIUaD
PaNWIT PESZZ 1243U8D
PIUNT EERTZ 1243U8D
PaNWLT 7ER77 1243U8D
palWL LESZZ 1RAUSD

Auedwo)



+LLE0SB6
66£0586
65E0586
0Er0S86
BIr0G86
6Zr0G586
SEbOSRE
7820586
98E0586
FOr0586
Skh0GR6

JaquinN 03

PAUWILT (9 S33LAIBS ||0JARY LUWD
PN 6G $3LA1BS YjouARd LUWQ
Pa3jW| 85 5321AIBS 110JARY lWWO
PRI £G saAlag Yj0ihed (uwQ
PaqIUNT 95 S5MAJAS NoJARY lUWQ
PSIWIT G5 S3DIAIBS N10JARY WO
PN #§ S9HAIS N0JARY lUWID
PR £5 SINAS Tj0IARy LD
PAILILT G S22AIBS j0.hed W
PRIILILT LS SA2IAJAS Yj0JARd LuWG

Pa3WILT 05 S32LAIIS |]0JARY WD

Auedwoy

600586
95H0C86
TIP0S86
L5¥0686
yor0ses
L80586
6170586
02r0586
8LPOSB6
G6E0a85
06£04586
L0586
E€EPDGRE
S1¥0586
LOP0S86
£SE0GBG
£L0¥0G86
80+0G86
£LE0G86
9710586
610686
FoE0GEE
9680486
Lgdqen:
L¥F0586
EH0586
EOF0S86
99£0586
69EIE96
6¥51£96
0ETTE96
9661£96
L£99796
V8/9796
1698796

Jaquinp o)

PaLL] 6 $33LAISS 110JARY UWIQ
PRIWL] g S3ILAIAS 1j0JARY IUWLO
PR1lWI] [ $31A3S Nj0JARg ILIWQ
AL 9% SAILAIAS 1j0JARY ILUWQ
pailuwn gp $331A4a5 110JARH IUWQ
PRILWI] ¥ S3LBS 110JABY LW
P3N £y $391AI3S T10.AR 1UWQ
P3ILWIT 7y SA0LAIAS T10JARY LD
paqLLIL] Ly $91AISS (10JABG IULIQ
P3N 0¥ S33LAIBS 110.AR [ULID
PN £ SIDAISS (10IARY LD
PLWIT g€ SI2LAIIS (10JAR 1LWIQ
PN Zg Sa3lA435 [1ouhed lUWG
PRI 9€ Sa3LALB5 (104ARd IUWD
PR1WIT 5§ S30LAIAS (10JARd IUWID
PO FE SBOLAI2S (J0LAEd (UG
PajtwI €€ SIDLAIDS 0SARY UL
Panul ZE S30LAIBS |10M4Bd LD
pajwl LE Sa71AIBS Jjoskeg IULQ
PajwL] OE S8DLAIAS Yjoukey (ULIG
palWIL] 67 $321AJ5 1]044R UG
PaNUIL /7 saTMAlag jj0shkg lulp
PaLWIT 97 53215 1j0JARd WO
PaMWIL] 67 59215 1]04ARd LUWD
PaUWIT #Z S3DIAIBS Tj0JARY LUWIG
PalWLT £7 5301A5 1j0.ARY LUWID
PMLULY 77 $921AIBS Tj0.Aed WD
PaIWILT LT $921AI3S N0JKRd WD
P 6L S3D1A135 1)0.1Aed LW
PRI G1 $3|AISS 11044 UG
PaJWLT 1 SADIAIRS N10JARY JULID
PN Z} S32IAISS |10.ARg Ui
P33T 6 $331AIS [10.KRY LULIO
pajlun g sadiaag 1josded lUWIQ

PanLUI § sadlAIas 11044 WO

Auedwon

V189796
99296
008796
LB8E//86
20.8.86
8TELL86
0218486
YELBIBS
06/8/86
SkILI86
65.8/86
VYTLBLBS
BLIR/RG
2618186
LELLIBG
8604486
69486
GGR9/86
659486
V9986
r99./86
9799/86
V69786
SR/8/86
OLLLIB6
1EL8L86
0155/86
agra:
9502586
L8FLSE6
102586
8107586
0Z61586
G161586
7161586

Jaquinp o)

PajLIL] € S3DLAIBS 1N0IAR HIWQ
P T SILAISS 1N0IARd LUWO
PajlLL] L S3DIAISS 1104ARY LUWQ
pa1wi 68 sdwaj eLsnpu|
P23t +g sdwal |euasnpu
pajw €8 sdwal |eLIsnpu|
paiw zg sdway yewisnpu
pajuwn Lg sdway jewisnpu|
pajun og sdway yeLnsnpu|
panwi &£ sdwa) yeusnpy|
pajwl g7 sdwa] jeLnsnpuy
papwn 27 sdwa) jenysnpul
pawi 97 sdway yeLsnpu
pajwi g7 sdway yeLsnpu)
pamwi ¢/ sdwia) jeLsnpi|
pajuwu] €7 sdway jeLnsnpu)
pajwi) 7/ sdwal jeLnsnpu)
pajwi |£ sdwa] jeLnsnpu|
pajwi] £ sdwal jeuisnpu)
pajwi] 9 sdwal jeuisnpu|
pauwlt g9 sdisa| yeLIshpu
pajwry £9 sduia] jeuisnpuy|
pawwrt 99 sdwa Yelsnpul
paiwr] 9 sdway yeLsnpul
paillL] 9 sdwa] TeLisnpu|
palLwL] £9 sdwa yeLIsnpu|
pajtLL] 79 sdwa) 1eL3snpuy
panwi 19 sdway yeunsnpu;
paiwi 09 sdway jeLnsnpu)
panWI 6 sdwa yeLasnpu
paiwi gg sdwa] jelsnpu|
pajwi /6 sdwa TeLnsnpu)
pawi 95 sdwa| eLsnpu
pajlwi 66 sdwa jeLnsnpu
PaWIT G sdwa] 1eLsnpu|

Auedwor

L102586
76074586
BLELSRE
8617586
EGL1586
POETSRE
BRETSE6
£LETS86
012586
LI07G86
6GETSEE
1GETGRE
0IETGB6
9GTTGRE
6B80TGR6
ZrOT586
8971586
BLETSR6
AR A
G6IT486
GRTTEB6
TLETERG
0BSZE86
047586
60Z1586
88P7LRG
LPTTaE86
GETTGRG
9274886
ELTIE86
7667586
PO9Z586
LL1TS86
0707586
1927586

Jaquiny o3

paaw £ sdway jeLsnpul
pawi 76 sdway Teuisnpul
pajtu] 15 sdwa) 1eulsnpu|
paiiLur] 06 sdwa) 1euIsnpul
pauwL] 6 sdwa) YelIsnpu|
pajiw] i sdwa) 1eulsnpul
patun /p sdwag yeussnpy
pajwi] 9+ sdwa) yeuisnput
paw] i sdway Jep3snpuj
PalWLT #p sdway JeuIsnpu)
paju] g sdway 1eusnpu
pajuL] Zi sdwa) 1euIsnpul
pajiur] | sdwag yeusnpul
pajwL] gr sdwa) Teuisnpu
paji) & sdwal yeusnpu)
pa3wl) g€ sdwal 1epasnpul
pajtwi] L€ sdwa 1epasnpu|
paatwi] 9¢ sdway yeLsnpu|
pawT GE sdwa L 1eL3snpu|
pajwn ¥¢ sdwal 1euisnpu
papwn g sdwa jeLsnpu)
pajwi Z¢ sdwa] 1eu3snpuy
pajwi g sdwa] jeu3snput
Pa3WI] Q€ sdwaL 1eLIsnpu|
pajwIy 67 Sdwa ) 1eLISNPLY
pa3wL] gz sdwa} Teu3snpu
paswr] £z sdwa) Teu3snpu)
pa3iwL) 97 sdwa) 1eLsnpu|
pajWL] 67 sdwia), 1eLIsNpU|
pajun pz sdwa] jeusnpul
paywn €7 sdway 1episnpu|
panwi 7z sdwa 1euisnpy|
paywy Lz sdwa 1episnpy|
pajwi 07 sdwal jeLisnpy|
pajwi] 6} sdwa] 1euisnpu|

Auedwory



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Companies

Client Name Co Number
Central Va1 Limited 9013058
Central V53 Limited 8984357
Central WiT Limited L7Xbriy]
Centrai 812 Limited 9153761
Cencral X5 Limited 9045781
Central G1 Limited 9286778
Central G10 Limited 92BTO29
Centrai G117 Limited 9286924
Central G12 Limited 98714
Central G13 Limited 187670
Central G2 Limited 9286714
Central G4 Limited 9286764
Central G5 Limited 9286913
Central G6 Limited 9284954
Central G7 Limited 5287006
Central GA Limited 9287152
Centrai G9 Limited 9287126
Central B2 Limited 95166938
Centrat D16 Limited 9166479
Centrat EV1 Limited 9182684
Central E12 Limfted 9181302
Central E13 Limited 9181064
Central E14 Limited F181091
Centrat E15 Litnited 9181128
Central E16 Limited 9181175
Central £17 Limited 9181149
Central £18 Limited 9181187
Central £19 Limited JRis14
Central £2 Limited 9181048
Cerntral E20 Limfted 9182885
Central £3 Limited 9181094
Central E4 Limited 9181203
Central £5 Limited 9131139
Central £6 Limited 9181121
Lentral £E7 Limited 9181441
Centrat £8 Limited 9182615
LCentrat E9 Limited 9181556
Central Ft Limited 9184004
Central Ft0 Limited 185895
Central F11 Limited 185942
Central F12 Limited S185847
Central Fi3 Limited 185709
Central F14 Limited 9187368
Central F15 Limited S185965
Centrat F14& Limited S187423

Central F4 Limited 9184375

Client Name
Centrat F5 Limited
Centrat F& Limited
Centrat F7 Limited
Central F8 Limited
Central F9 Limited
Central G#4 Limited
Central G15 Limited
Central G16 Limited
{entral G17 Limited
Central G18 Limited
Central G19 Limited
Central G20 Limited
Central H1 Limited
Centrat H1G Limited
Central HH{ Limited
Centrat H12 Limited
Central HtJ Limited
Lentral H14 Limited
Central H15 Limited
Central H16 Limited
Cantral H17 Limited
Central H18 Limited
Central H19 Limited
Central H2 Limited
Central H20 Limited
Central H21 Lirnited
Central H4 Limited
Central HS Limited
Central Hé Limited
Central H7 Limited
Central HY Limited
Central If Limited
Central 110 Limited
Central 111 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central 113 Limited
Centrat 114 Limited
Centrat 115 Limited
Central 2 Limited
Central 4 Limited
Central |15 Limited
Central 16 Limited
Central |7 Limited
Central (8 Limited
Centrat 19 Limited
Central V33 Limited

Co Number
9186086
9185615
9167272
9185603
9185711
9290158
9288360
9288267
9288334
9288333
9288561
9288352
9288513
9788306
9288336
9288341
9288384
¥288402
9288387
9288606
5288276
9288273
9288391
9288519
9288339
9286303
9290148
9288299
5288268
9288297
9288323
9288377
9288689
9285238
9290246
9290237
9290229
9790269
F188Y7
9288475
9288530
9288549
9288483
9288639
J288640
9174244



Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators' Proposed Remuneration

ntral CC151 Limited

Ce

Central AA253 Limited 0.39
Central GG147 Limited 2.22
Central BB44 Limited 3.16
Central $11 Limited 3.23
Omni Payroll Services & Limited 4.80
Central ZZ779 Limited 4.99
Central AA173 Limited 5.65
Central AA139 Limited 5.79
Central BB197 Limited 8.06
Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited 8.13
Central BB193 Limited 8.98
Central AA256 Limited 9.02
Central ZZ754 Limited 2.15
Central ZZ960 Limited 10.01
Central B20 Limited 10.48
Central ZZ94 Limited 11.97
Central ZZ255 Limited 12.12
Central AA150 Limited 12.81
Central BB163 Limited 15.03
Central ZZ790Q Limited 15.10
Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited 13.72
Central BB194 Limited 16.74
Central GG164 Limited 16.80
Central AA124 Limited 16.85
Central ZZ785 Limited 16.90
Central BB26 Limited 17.47
Central BB37 Limited 18.34
Central ZZ177 Limited 18.60
Central ZZ688 Limited 19.09
Central AA316 Limited 20.03
Central BB39 Limited 22.10
Central GG122 Limited 22.38
Central BB46 Limited 22.45
Central 019 Limited 22.71
Central ZZ796 Limited 23.20
Central CC121 Limited 23.51
Central P19 Limited 23.80
Central Z7 Limited 25.36
Central ZZ154 Limited 26.12
Central CC152 Limited 26.53
Central 2244 Limited 26.76
Central GG204 Limited 26.76
Central BB114 Limited 26.80

Central ZZ131 Limited 28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central B5 Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central ZZ649 Limited
Central P6 Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central ZZ902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central ZZ89 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central ZZ32 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central ZZ632 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Central ZZ862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central ZZ205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central ZZ246 Limited
Central 22564 Limited
Centrat AA294 Limited
Central ZZ525 Limited
Central 57 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central ZZ640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Central ZZ667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central ZZ942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central 514 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZ855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96

31

31.

.55

61

32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28

41,

67

44.53
45.96
46.33
46.37
48.65
49.16
49.81

51,

28

32.98
9.00
9.40
9.61
9.73
9.87

10.10

10.29

10.32

10.65

10.65

10.96

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

.03
.06
.23
.23
.26
.37
46
.57
.59



Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central ZZ704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central ZZ905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AA259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Central AA353 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AA288 Limited
Central AAZ49 Limited
Central 012 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited

Central CC143 Limited
Central ZZ965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central 014 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central R6 Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central Z12 Limited
Central ZZ529 Limited
Central v9 Limited
Central 2792 Limited
Central ZZ273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central ZZ532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81

11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71

14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
13.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31

18.41

18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Central ZZ638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central 22631 Limited
Central AA241 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central ZZ944 Limited
Central ZZ595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central 22732 Limited
Central ZZ820 Limited
Central ZZ882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central ZZ664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central ZZ682 Limited
Central AA205 Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central O4 Limited
Central Z7881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central ZZ95 Limited
Central AAZ206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central U6 Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central ZZ843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central 727776 Limited
Central ZZ739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central ZZ639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Centrat AA275 Limited
Central ZZ132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
227
23.07
23.30
23.41

23.48
24.03
24.16
24.86
24.90
24.99
25.05
25.14
25.31

25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51

26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31

28.49
28.51

29.08
29.19
29.21

29.40
19.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50




Central ZZ782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Limited
Central 72925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central ZZ683 Limited
Central 22182 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AAZ29 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central ZZ950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central Z7539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AAZ25 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central ZZ834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AA2 Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central ZZ96 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central 77935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central ZZ867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93
31.02
31.17
31.32
31.32
31.42
31.45
31.61
31.64
31.78
32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81
34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34,54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41
35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central ZZ617 Limited
Central ZZ824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB82 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central ZZ91 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central O11 Limited
Centrat Q2 Limited
Central ZZ955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Centrat ZZ861 Limited
Central ZZ59 Limited

Cmni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central ZZ961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central ZZ913 Limited
Central ZZ691 Limited
Central Ot Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central ZZ512 Limited
Central $3 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central 7788 Limited
Central 58 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
41.70
41.85
41.91
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57




Central 03 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central ZZ907 Limited
Central ZZ845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central 27263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central ZZ7847 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central ZZ930 Limited
Centrat ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central 279 Limited
Central ZZ520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central ZZ292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AA248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central $1 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central ZZ527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44,12
44.19
44.34
44.58
44.74
44,78
45.50
45.53
45.91
45.92
46.11
46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47 82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81
48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central ZZ233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central ZZ886 Limited
Central ZZ819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central ZZ67 Limited
Central ZZ257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central ZZ290 Limited
Central Z2934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Centrat ZZ618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central 22695 Limited
Central ZZ2963 Limited
Central 22923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central 22828 Limited
Central ZZ569 Limited
Central AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ2774 Limited
Central ZZ39 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central ZZ910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central 27218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Central 77956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central 22521 Limited
Central 2283 Limited
Central 72931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central Sé Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
33.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
34.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54.99
55.07
55.18
55.22
55.30
55.35




Central AA283 Limited
Central ZZ200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central 22523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central 721 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central ZZB69 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limfted
Central ZZ904 Limited
Central ZZ900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Centrat ZZ282 Limited
Central Z2789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central ZZ853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central 77594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central 7726 Limited
Central 77553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central ZZ122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BBé6 Limited
Central ZZ966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R1Q Limited
Central ZZ568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central 77733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
55.66
55.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
56.67
56.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
37.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central 515 Limited
Central w8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central ZZ609 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited
Central Y9 Limited
Central ZZ870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AAZ47 Limited
Central ZZ583 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited
Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited
Central C2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central 77610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central 2266 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central 22501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central ZZ630 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited
Central ZZ156 Limited
Central ZZ908 Limited
Central ZZ808 Limited
Central ZZ669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central ZZ619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central Z7542 Limited
Centrat ZZ765 Limited
Central ZZ865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
59.41
59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
39.79
59.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

.02
.06
.16
.21
.28
.28
.29
4
43
.43
.53
71
77
.80
.82
.90




Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited

Central K3 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central ZZ852 Limited
Central ZZ716 Limited
Central L14 limited
Central GG230 Limited
Central CC165 Limited
Central ZZ565 Limited
Central ZZ576 Limited
Central 77951 Limited
Central V66 Limited
Central C18 Limited
Central ZZ81 Limited
Central ZZ793 Limited
Central 77815 Limited
Central ZZ680 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited

Central ZZ207 Limited
Central BB17 Limited
Central 77622 Limited
Central K2 Limited
Central ZZ736 Limited
Central AA191 Limited
Central CC157 Limited
Central ZZ125 Limited
Central CC111 Limited
Central AA272 Limited
Central AA270 Limited
Central 22760 Limited
Central M3 Limited
Central AA104 Limited
Central AA130 Limited
Central Z7592 Limited
Central AA165 Limited
Central ZZ579 Limited
Central I18 Limited
Central ZZ891 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited

Central ZZ761 Limited
Central ZZ749 Limited
Central ZZ216 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited

Central ZZ756 Limited
Central A1 Limited

Central ZZ562 Limited
Central ZZ503 Limited
Central ZZ146 Limited
Central AA219 Limited
Central ZZ111 Limited

61.96
62.09
62.17
62.30
62.47
62.52
62.53
62.5%
62.80
62.91
63.03
63.04
63.04
63.15
63.27
63.50
63.50
63.85
63.86
63.87
63.93
64.01

64.10
64.28
64.51

64.57
64.61

64.76
64.77
64.86
64.97
65.03
65.05
65.09
65.17
65.43
65.48
66.10
66.29
66.72
66.86
66.95
67.14
67.28
67.38
67.57
67.58
67.99
68.09
68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central ZZ522 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited

Central ZZ841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited

Central ZZ254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central ZZ248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AA151 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited

Central ZZ35 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central ZZ840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central ZZ285 Limited
Central ZZ256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central ZZ844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited

Central ZZ821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central 22566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central ZZ854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01

70.02
7017
70.59
70.90
71.13
71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21

72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01

74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41
74.42



Central AA231 Limited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central 22654 Limited
Central 22634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central 27822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central ZZ284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central 27250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AA236 Limited
Central ZZ597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central ZZ693 Limited
Central ZZ924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central ZZ239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central ZZ911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central 06 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central ZZ958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central ZZ49 Limited
Central ZZ62 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AAZ260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
73.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
75.76
75.91

75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11

76.15
76.28
76.51

76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61

77.63
77.71

77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21

78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central 77952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central 22107 Limited
Central 22898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central ZZ729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limited
Central ZZ880 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Centrat ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central 27541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central 22560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central 513 Limited
Central ZZ662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central ZZ249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central ZZ859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central ZZ545 Limited
Central ZZ652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central ZZ802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central ZZ550 Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Centrat ZZ752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77
81.00
81.00
81.16
81.22
81.29
81.30
81.42
81.48
81.71
82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84.90
84.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13




Central ZZ830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central 22673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central ZZ247 Limited
Central ZZ5%90 Limited
Central ZZ919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central 22232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central ZZ817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central ZZ606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central ZZ236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51
86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51
88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central ZZ198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Central ZZ666 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Central 77229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central ZZ97 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central 27675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central 77933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central ZZ875 Limited
Centrat BB13 Limited
Central ZZ2224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central ZZ829 Limited
Central ZZ967 Limited
Central 22245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central ZZ159 Limited
Central ZZ836 Limited
Centrat ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Centrat ZZ234 Limited
Central ZZ262 Limited

91
91
9
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91

.07
.29
.52
.54
.62
.64
.68
.69
76
.78
.85
.88
91
.98

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58
92.62
92.83
92.85
93.06
93.18
93.31
93.46
93.57
93.64
93.64
93.69
93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94.42
94.42
94.51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91
95.11
95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56




Central P2 Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Central ZZ201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central ZZ842 Limited
Central ZZ261 Limited
Central ZZ659 Limited
Central AA285 Limited
Central ZZ694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central ZZ544 Limited
Central ZZ764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central ZZ838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central O7 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central 55 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central ZZ&644 Limited
Central ZZ863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limited
Central 77943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central ZZ866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Central 22938 Limited
Central ZZ548 Limited
Central 22959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central 72947 Limited
Central ZZ502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Central ZZ209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central ZZ794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central ZZ858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.09
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Centrat V71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Central 22582 Limited
Central ZZ217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AAZ210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central ZZ2839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Centrat BB74 Limited
Central ZZ287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central ZZ727 Limited
Central 22225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central ZZ612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central ZZ929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central ZZ87 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central 22620 Limited
Central ZZ2786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central 7723 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central ZZ941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central Z7558 Limited
Central ZZ574 Limited
Central ZZ874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central ZZ928 Limited
Centrak ZZ657 Limited
Central AA282 Limited
Centrat ZZ2777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99
101.02
101.07
101.31
101.49
101.54
101.61
101.69
101.71
101.74
101.76
101.78
101.81
101.83
101.89
101.97
102.04
102.20
102.27
102.53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14




Central AA263 Limited
Centrat 22526 Limited
Central 22726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central ZZ204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central ZZ888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central ZZ624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central ZZ276 Limited
Central ZZ936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Central ZZ524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central ZZB64 Limited
Central ZZ228 Limited
Central ZZ42 Limited
Central ZZ946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central ZZ230 Limited
Central ZZ665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central ZZ528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Centrat L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central ZZ722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21

106.52
106.60
106.61

106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11

108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41

109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87

111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111

A2
.26
.28
.34
.40
.78
.87
.89



Central ZZ509 Limited
Central ZZ696 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Centrat CC112 Limited
Central ZZ901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central ZZ849 Limited
Central ZZ806 Limited
Central v57 Limited
Central ZZ25 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited

Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central 1728 Limited
Central A10 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited

Central ZZ556 Limited
Central ZZ728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central ZZ252 Limited
Central ZZ270 Limited
Central ZZ939 Limited
Central ZZ133 Limited
Central 2722 Limited
Central ZZ283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central ZZ798 Limited
Central 2Z189 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited

Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AA286 Limited
Central M6 Limited
Central Z19 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limited
Central ZZ916 Limited
Central ZZ602 Limited
Central ZZ608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
112.77
112.82
112.H1
112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114,11
114.13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
17.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97




Central 7284 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central ZZ883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central Z7584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AAZ228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central ZZ202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central ZZ264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Centrail 77507 Limited
Central 2233 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central C9 Limited
Central ZZ954 Limited
Central ZZ686 Limited
Central ZZ697 Limited
Central Ch Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central J6 Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central ZZ949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AAZ07 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
116.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01
122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31
123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91
124.04
124,23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124,77
124.82
124.86



Central 27226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central ZZ670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central ZZ34 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited
Central ZZ646 Limited
Central ZZ837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central ZZ833 Limited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central ZZ641 Limited
Central ZZ279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central ZZ29 Limited
Central ZZ220 Limited
Central 510 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited
Central ZZ277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central ZZ212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central ZZ536 Limited
Central L9 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited
Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited
Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited
Central GG139 Limited
Central AA281 Limited

125.03
12512
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.414
125.59
125.63
125.70
115.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73




Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central ZZ647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central ZZ920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central ZZ513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central ZZ957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central ZZ258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central ZZ591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central 22623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central ZZ626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central 77922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central ZZ655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ689 Limited
Central ZZ945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01

129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81

129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81

130.89
130.99

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
13
131
131
131
131
131

.03
05
.14
.22
23
.28
.31
32
.41
.43
.52
.58
.85



Central ZZ969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central ZZ237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Centrai ZZ645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central BB6 Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central 77194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central ZZ272 Limited
Central ZZ274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central 22540 Limited
Central 27552 Limited
Central ZZ24 Limited
Central GG12% Limited
Central J18 Limited
Centrai ZZ575 Limited
Central ZZ289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Centrai P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81
133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134.19
134.21
134.31
134.37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.33
134.87
134.91
134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06



Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central ZZ288 Limited
Central ZZ2915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central 08 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central 59 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central ZZ98 Limited
Central ZZ692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central ZZ616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central ZZ124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central Né Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central ZZ627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central Z2962 Limited
Central V59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central ZZ661 Limited
Central ZZ223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central Z216 Limited
Central K6 Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central 22926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41

137.41

137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21

138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144,52
144.58
144.66
144,76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
151.38



Central ZZ82 Limited
Central 77914 Limited
Central ZZ702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central 77748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central ZZ896 Limited
Centrat D5 Limited
Central ZZ157 Limited
Central ZZ242 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central ZZ677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central ZZ603 Limited
Central ZZ69 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited

Central 512 Limited
Central ZZ964 Limited
Central ZZ698 Limited
Central ZZ208 Limited
Central ZZ253 Limited
Central ZZ593 Limited
Central ZZ636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Centrat ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central 77267 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited

Central 27629 Limited
Central ZZZ91 Limited
Central ZZ678 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited

Central ZZ599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
133.15
153.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200,37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28




Central ZZ724 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central ZZ244 Limited
Central ZZ549 Limited
Central ZZ554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central ZZ275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central ZZ535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central ZZ50 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central ZZ613 Limited
Centrat ZZ504 Limited
Central ZZ668 Limited
Central ZZ281 Limited
Central ZZ219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Centrat K14 Limited
Central ZZ918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Centrat B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central 77227 Limited
Central ZZ643 Limited
Central ZZ222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central 27278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

Industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central 22164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
22375
223.98
225.41
225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21
233.22
234.19
234.76
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244.83
244.88
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BB5 Limited
Central ZZ903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central ZZ572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central ZZ203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central ZZ241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central 22515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central ZZ46 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central ZZ598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central 22126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA25Z Limited
Central 22199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central Bé6 Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central ZZ6 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AAZ02 Limited
Central ZZ906 Limited
Central AAT19 Limited
Central ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central ZZ625 Limited
Central ZZ642 Limited
Central ZZ2191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91

282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
294.10
294.60
297.54
305.61

305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61

324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15




Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central ZZ848 Limited
Central ZZ699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central ZZ235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited

Industrial Temps 45 Limited

Central ZZ93 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central ZZ20 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ6Q1 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central ZZ660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central ZZ269 Limited

Industrial Temps 61 Limited

Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central ZZ604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central ZZ823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central ZZ260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central ZZ648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited

Industrial Temps 74 Limited

Central ZZ43 Limited
Central 77136 Limited
Central 77259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central ZZ221 Limited
Central ZZ690 Limited
Central ZZ534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.8%
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
3182.44
3183.18
385.03
386.87
387.71
388.21
389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
3196.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.34
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
444.23
449,80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central ZZ543 Limited
Central €16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central ZZ559 Limited
Centrat 72533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central ZZ723 Limited
Central 2265 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central ZZ144 Limited
Central ZZ243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central 22684 Limited
Central ZZ90 Limited
Central 22825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central 22953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited

Industrial Temps 42 Limited

Central V55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central 22745 Limited

454,26
455.20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
4383.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.51
544.72
550.28
550.53
351.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
356.76
356.82
356.90
563.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52



Central GG%94 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited
Central Wé Limited
Central B14 Limited
Central ZZ893 Limited
Central P5 Limited
Central AA257 Limited
Central 22615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central D6 Limited
Central Zé6 Limited

Central ZZ240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited
Central ZZ656 Limited
Central 22596 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 117 Limited
Central C12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited

Omni Payrotl Services 3 Limited

Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628.11

633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91

674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724.72
727.30
728.14
734.31

742.12
743,69
746.35
755.71
770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AAS Limited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZ231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited

Central AA178 Limited
industrial Temps 12 Limited
Central ¥60 Lirnited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central 22123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central 27940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central ZZ99 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central v43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central Cé Limited
Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
844.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.4¢6
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
990.71




Industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
Industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industriat Temps 75 Limited
Industriat Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Centrat AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Centrat D4 Limited
industrial Temps 30 Limited
industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG989 Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999.57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central ZZ7932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industriat Temps 41 Limited
Industriat Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
Industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,776.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76




Industrial Temps 9 Limited
Central B7 Limited
Central GG112 Limited

Live Companies Total

Z,303.00
2,356.74
1,242.42

410,541,70



Fugsnday

frasiwis] Lt T A
- Ladilt: ]
RETHE'E) UG
58°0Lr Y29 0L 9N
£4'%8E 2'0IY'¥IS QE'909"L [ az’0 057626 LEE OT'$LL [ 113 §4') 0g'0LE 057 OL'EZROFT [ id SF658 VST 1R aad
6 0r7 PR 54796 LTS SOV 06§k STk 00°0LE [ 00°0E5"} 5Lt 00 sPY'S 0s'L
174 014 04162109 508051 OP°EL 0z°0 SL9t9'0EL £6'969 oF'or ore DL 604'SEL SIS S 3161"SFL [9;3%
D835k 00 p8YS 1,98 [+l ¥in oL 00'E9t 0s't
SL7EZ 00°9EL'8 00'6t 00'6L0's BeTt 00°£52'F 659
3 el Sy 3oL inogE Freo0) SIROH 3vog 210K 71104 TINGH J oL S100H R FINOK
ETA 4] ¥OLVULSINWQY ¥IDYNYW
JOVHIAY LOL ONRID AJYLS W3HLO HOLVULSINOGY YOINFS LNYiSISSY HIUYNYW VINLUYL

T 19U “UOURITSIRAMIDY [ 0USs
Aaeas g Juuueld
Juduoddy ua sdasg

UL

L10Z J2GUWAAON pZ 03 910 J3G0IIQ § POLIag BY3 4o} iqesyjddy s33ey pue pabieys awiy jo Lewnang

uoiiepinby AIPIUN|OA SI0TPaI) UL [ - sajuedwiod JYI0 §6/L°| B PIHWIT LY (Rua)

¥ Xipuaddy



Rule 14.4
Insolvency {England
and Wales) Rules
2016
Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Centrat A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

Together (“the Companies”) - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Note: Please state total amount of claim for all Companies, with back up split per individual
company.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 October 2016

1 Name of creditor
{if a company please also give company
registration number and where registered),

2 Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence.
3 Total amount of claim, including any Vaiue

Added Tax at the above date.

4 If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

5 Particulars of how and when debt incurred,
(If you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this formj},

b Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

7 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

8 Provide details of any documents by reference

to which the debt can be substantiated.

{Note: There is no need to attach them now but the
Liquidator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

g Signature of creditor or person authorised te act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Joint Liquidators, Shane Crooks & Malcolm Cohen, Business Restructuring, BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, Wil 7EU.



